ommodore

Buyer’s Guide to software & accessories

: Volume 3

EN S e S S LR B
l‘.-l—l——d——h‘

e —
_ .mm%mm.éf"

— R =i .‘ll‘:'.— .I.F “I“m“.ﬁl. e l—uﬂ'ﬂr‘”“'—'—‘-i—"]ﬂ-’ﬁ—— — s .l

3 - ‘.II* m‘

--iﬁ.f?,,fm-" L

&

l‘
. e

&
o 1

u g :ﬂ;#:..‘:

—

|
|
%
i

"I.J"':"'P.'l.. - Il.l-...l-..'. ’

i



Coming Soon!

The next issue of the Commodore Buyer’s Guide

Many new accessories and software programs will be featured.
Also, updated material from Commodore on our latest hardware
and peripherals. You will not want to miss this issue.

Hot off the Press!

If you will take a few minutes to fill in the questionnaire on the

reverse side of this card, we will send you a complimentary copy
of the next available edition of the Buyer’s Guide. Please send in

your questionnaire today.

= e - ot (BOLETIERE - i ilasii s aati . S, | ol et USRI ok B e OeaN SRR ey i

PLACE
STAMP
HERE

Commodore Buyer’s Guide

P 0. BoX 651
Holmes, PA 19043

Attn: Buyer’s Guide Survey BGC02



DUYEl S UUIuE DUl vey

1.

10.

i

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Name

Address City

State Zip Country Phone
Commodore Computer Purchased C64 C128 PC10 Amiga

Where did you purchase your computer?

Store Name

Address City

State Zip Country Phone
Type of store from which you bought your computer:

Department Store Electronics Store Computer Specialty Store
Discount Store Mail Order Not Known (received as a gift) [
Is this the first computer you ever bought: Yes No

What peripherals do you currently own?

Disk Drive Commodore Other Brand

Printer Commodore Other Brand

Modem Commodore Other Brand

Monitor Commodore Other Brand

None

What peripherals do you plan to purchase in the next six months?

Disk Drive Commodore Other Brand
Printer Commodore Other Brand
Modem Commodore Other Brand
Monitor Commodore Other Brand
None

How much computer experience have you had?
Design & write programs Use a computer occasionally

Use a computer every day Never used a computer before

Have you ever attended a computer course Yes No

How would you rate the set-up instructions for your new computer?
Excellent Good Fair Poor

How would you rate the enclosed manuals?

Excellent Good Fair Poor

Do you subscribe to any computer magazines? Yes NO
Do you belong to or intend to join a users group?  Yes No
Do you own an audio cassette player? Yes No

Do you own a video cassette player (VCR)? Yes No

Do you plan to purchase any items described in this catalog?  Yes

Have you ever purchased anything by mail order? Yes No

What credit cards do you currently use?
American Express Mastercard Visa
Discover Diners Club Other

NO




COMMODORE 64
COMMODORE 128

Buyer’s Guide
to software
and accessories

VOLUME 3

Published under the auspices of
Commodore Magazine, Inc.




COPYRIGHT NOTICES

Information in this document is subject to change without notice, and does
not represent a commitment by Commodore Business Machines or any other
company identified in this document.

Product names, company names, and other specific designated words or
phrases appearing in this document may be protected as trademarks or
registered trademarks or may be protected by copyright or other legal means.
Any such words, names, phrases, and designations cannot be used without
the express permission of the holder or owner of the trademark, registered
trademark, copyright or other legal protection for such word, name, phrase or

designation. This requirement applies even if such word, name, phrase or
designation is not identified as protected in this document.

Commodore is a registered trademark of Commodore Electronics Limited.

Commodore 64C and Commodore 128 are trademarks of Commodore
Electronics Limited.

IBM and IBM PC are registered trademarks of International Business
Machines Corporation.

dBASE Il and dBASE Ill are trademarks of Ashton Tate.
Apple is a registered trademark of Apple Computer, Inc.
CP/M is a registered trademark of Digital Research, Inc.
Wordstar is a registered trademark of MicroPro Corp.

GEOS is a trademark of Berkeley Softworks.

Hayes is a trademark of Hayes Microcomputer Products, Inc.

Perfect is a registered trademark of Thorn EMI Computer Software Inc.

Copyright © 1987 Commodore Electronics Limited.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Section 1 LEIGCIWVEIL AL LWEEIE S

Section Recreation | 17

Section 3““ 47

TR Productivity  JEX

el s — . e A o o e St R e e e T L e e R 2 Tt i R
¥ : . : -
O e L B A T T Ry TR Ty R P b Y PP [ wET
s f
| k- g ]
3 ¥ - il i
8 r T £ - 4 I . = = 1
5 e r ¥ F 5 : F. e - 3 H | L
F 1 4 Ty - I’ y - :
[ - . O - 3
3 . = - ¥ 3 5
i & i . F. £ .
: " g T s ]
P B M NP e L i s s A R M o i T | WA b g el b i BTty e« o o SE

.........................................

Section 6 Publications 79

7 Télecomm""icatioﬂs 85

INDEX 89
CONTRIBUTING COMPANIES 91



il A Ll oy § e S Byl LAy i ks A g "l Al e g e iy N o, T
ol S PP 2 S i o e A A0 | P T B el Y 3 T ey T AT T

-

Commodore 1541C 5.25" Disk Drive

With its own microprocessor, RAM, ROM and operating
system software, the 1541C provides fast throughput and
large memory capacity for your Commodore 64C system.

Commodore 1802 Monitor

A high-resolution Color Monitor that maximizes the video
capabilities of the Commodore 64C. Built-in speaker and
audio amplifier; 40-column color mode and green-screen
monochrome mode. Fully compatible with VCR’s and
television tuners.

1764 RAM Expansion Module

Expands the Commodore 64’'s memory to 320K, allowing
use of larger programs and faster access to data. Data
transfer rate of up to 1 megabyte per second. Comes with
a Deluxe Commodore power supply, a GEOS patch
program, RAMDISK DOS, and sample programs.

128. Sup

Commodore 64C
The complete computer for home,
school and small business. Sup-
ported by high-quality peripherals
and over 10,000 software prog-
rams. Full typewriter-style key-
board, 64K RAM, eight sprites,
three voices. Bundeled with both
GEOS™ software, which
creates an easy-to-use
operating environment,
and QuantumLink tele-
communications soft-
ware.

el Bl N e ey e B e

1
3
sy

Commodore 1581
3.5 Disk Drive

A one-megabyte drive for the Commodore 64 and Commodore
ports both standard and fast Commodore serial bus
protocols (including ‘burst’ commands) to maximize data trans-
fer speeds. Storage capacity of 808K.

Dual serial ports for daisy chaining more peripherals.
Built-in 6502 microprocessor, 8K RAM and 32K RAM. Larger
internal RAM yield increased performance.

MPS 1250 Printer/MPS 1200 Printer
State of the Art dot matrix printers. Draft or near letter quality.
Performs text manipulations such as expanded, compressed,
emphasized, italic and doublestrike print, superscripts and
subscripts. Design your own print characters and symbols.
Use the 11 different international character sets available.
MPS 1259 includes both Centronics Parallel and Commodore
Serial Interfaces. Choice of Commodore®, Epson FX™, and
IBM* Graphic Printer emulation modes. With an optional
Centronics parallel interface, the MPS-1200 works just like an
r IBM¢ graphics printer or Epson FX printer.



Peripherais

Commodore 128

Completely compatible with all
Commodore 64 software and pe-
ripherals. 128K RAM, expandable
to up to 640K with RAM expan-
sion modules. User-selectable
40- or 80-column full color screen
display. Numeric key-
pad. Also runs CP/M®
software, such as Word-
Star™, dBase [I™ and
The Perfect Series™.

Commodore 1571 5.25" Disk Drive
Completely compatible with Commodore 128 and Commodore 64 computers.
Capable of fast data transfer rates. Storage capacity of 350K. Allows CP/M
software compatibility.

Comodore 1902 Monitor

RGBI/composite high-resolution color monitor for both 40- and 80-column color
applications. Built-in audio amplifier and speaker; headphone jack. Compatible
with VCR’s and television tuners.

1750 RAM Expansion Module

Expands the memory of the Commodore 128 to 640K, and supports both
Commodore 128 and CP/M modes. Data
tragsfer rate up to 1 megabyte per sec-
ond.

Commodore 1351 Mouse

Point and click the mouse to create pictures or quickly edit
documents on your Commodore 64 or Commodore 128
computer. Two modes of operation: In “joystick” mode, the
mouse can be used with all software requiring a joystick. In
“mouse”’ mode, the mouse lets you take advantage of
newer software such as GEOS.

i et P g P A ¥
T i ¥ | st o v Ll

Commodore 2002 Monitor Analog RGB and Digital
RGBI/high-resolution color monitor for both 40- and 80-col-
umn color applications. Built-in audio amplifier and
speaker; headphone jack. Compatible with VCR's and
television tuners as well as all Commodore and Amiga
computers.

1660 Modem/300 and 1670 Modem/1200

The 1660 direct-connect modem features 300-baud data
transfer rate, auto answer, auto dial with audio feedback.
The 1670, also direct-connect, features 1200-baud data
transfer, auto answer, auto dial with audio feedback, as well
as auto baud, auto speed and auto mode selections. Uses
the popular “AT” HAYES™ command protocol.




Hardware & Peripherals

COMMODORE 128D COMPUTER
Includes a full 128 keyboard and a built-in 51/4"
disk drive (1571 compatible).

128D has 128K of user memory expandable to
640K.

The 3 modes of operation present in the C128 are
also present here.

e Commodore 64
e Commodore 128
» CP/M Plus Version 3.0

The 128D features a 14 key numeric keyboard, 16
colors, built in BASIC 7.0, advanced sound
capabilities and 40 and 80 column output (80
column display It used with RGBI or monochrome
monitor.)




Section 1
Hardware

Peripherals

Expand your computing horizons
with accessories for control,
speed, storage, and information
access.



Jeripherals

“The Right
Time™™

Battery Backed Clock
Calendar Cartridge

$59.95 suggested retall
Including cartridge and software
Disk drive required

Ardelt Engineering Company
8175 East 39th Avenue
Denver, Colorado 80207

Available form your local dealer or
order:
TOLL FREE 1-800-237-2943

Visa/MasterCard accepted

d aom AR * No programming experience required to use! Date & time loaded w/1 command from BASIC
Information: 1-303-355-1763 « USER PORT can still be used for other peripherals.

« Software can be incorporated into USER written programs.
* Software does not use any BASIC RAM.
“THE RIGHT TIME"™ cartridge is designed to * Date & time display can be controlled by USER programs.
be inserted into the COMMODORE 64, 64C or * Built in power-up diagnostics.
128 computer USER PORT. The current time, * Date & time update run as background activity to BASIC or ML language programs.
day of week and date are not lost when the * TI$ is updated by software for much greater accuracy.
computer is turned off. The cardridge senses Does not interfere with use of RAM expansion modules.
that the power has been removed and switches Utility programs are included for copying software to USER programs and setting date & time.
the quartz crystal controlled clock-calendar to Excellent for applications such as home control, burglar alarm systems, time management, etc.
battery back-up mode until power is restored. Gold plated connectors. MADE IN U.S.A.

USES SCREEN DISPLAY

- NO SPECIAL TEST EQUIPMENT DIRECTION OF
PhySICal Exam ACCURATE STEPPER MOTOR
MICRO ADJUSTMENT MOVEMENTY .
—& Cardinal Software I :
-3  SCALE  THOUSANDTHS OF AN INCH FROM TRACK
OQUTSIDE OF TRACK C INSIDE OF TRACK
_ 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0+1+42+3+4+5+6:7+8-%
$39.95 suggested retail 1 LR L N O S Y e R [ MY
Commodore 64/128/B128 ;‘2 I : P e e 1' 3
Versions available for: a6 IR et s Wine S
1541, 1571 8250, 8050, 5{ AL |
SFD 1001’ 4040 DFIVE’S STOP CHECK GOQD f SPEED 30002
Cardinal Software™ Y ; 4
14840 Build America Drive I SCREEN READ OUT OF /
i T
woodbridge, VA 22191 CHECKS MECHANICAL BADIALNEAR QR CHECKS SPEED & CLAMPING
(703) 491-6494 STOP POSITION OF DRIVE

To order: USA 1-800-762-5645 All computer equipment needs maintenance occasion-

M 1-7s-481-6494 ally. A maladjusted disk drive may fail to read diskettes,
which could result in your loss of data and time while
you walit to have it repaired. Physical Exam warns you
that your disk drive needs repair before it's too late.
Drive alignment, speed and mechanical stop position
are tested. Hard copy of test results can be printed for
future comparison. Complete, illustrated instructions
are included to make any necessary adjustments.



Peripherals

Voice Master

Covox
TN
7 i) 27T 11N
7Y a7/ L T e _
7/ 7/ | B —— ..*“5{:@,5 $89.95 suggested retail

T O - . —
TAVATAVA . e o I |

The new age of computer voice technology is here! VOICE
MASTER is a voice recognition and speech response machine
with a bonus music feature that allows music to be written as
it is hummed. Speech and recognition can work together or
separately. Accompanying software contains new BASIC com-
mands that can be added to programs for fun and productivity.
Or control motors, robots, the environment and more with easy
to follow instructions included. Send for FREE catalog on
VOICE MASTER and other Covox product marvels. Introduc-
tory Talking Disk for only $5 provides useful talking programs.

Hearsay 1000
HEARTISGINC.

Hearsay Inc.

1825 74 Street
Brooklyn, NY 11204
718-232-7266

$79.95 suggested retail
Commodore 64/128

The HEARSAY 1000 combines speech synthesis and
voice recognition in one compact unit. Now text-based
programs talk, and the user can verbally command
virtually any of their programs requiring keyboard input.
The HEARSAY 1000 is the only device in its class
enabling use of off-the-shelf software. With a talking and
verbally responding computer, add a totally new dimen-
sion to entertainment and educational programs. Now

includes SWIFTLOAD—LOAD SOFTWARE 5 TIMES
FASTER.

(See Educational Software Section: Aqua's Circus and
Think Bank pg. 38)

8



Peripherals

Epyx® 500XJ ™

EPYX

Epyx, Inc.

600 Galveston Drive
P.O. Box 8020

Redwood City, CA 94063
(415) 366-0606

The Epyx 500 XJ — the fastest, highest scoring, most
durable production joystick ever engineered. The first
joystick specifically designed to fit in the palm of your
hand. For easier handling. Five hi-tech microswitches
give precise, instant stick control. So long lasting, this
joystick comes with a 5 year warranty. New from Epyx.

Fast Load
Cartridge ™

EPYX

Epyx, Inc.

600 Galveston Drive
P.O. Box 8020

Redwood City, CA 94063
(415) 366-0606

A must for any Commodore owner. Fast Load
loads and copies disks up to five times faster
than usual. Even edits disks and lists direc-
tories. Works with virtually any commercial
software. All you do is plug in the cartridge
and press two keys to load disks at blinding
speeds.



Peripherals

Clock/Calendar
Cartridge
Model CCSZ

Jason-Ranheim Co.

_B

$49.95 suggested retall

Jason-Ranheim Co.
1805 Industrial Drive
Auburn, CA 95603

Combines three functions in one plug-in cartridge: (916) 823-3284 -3285
o Real time clock.
. Battery t_)aCked RAM. | To Order: 800-421-7731 Nationwide
o Application socket for auto-starting software. 800-421-7748 California

Crystal controlled clock gives seconds, minutes, hours,
day, date and year. Ni-cad battery backs up clock anad
8K of RAM in the CCSZ, recharges when CCSZ is
in use. No software to load. Ideal for dedicated appli-
cations. Use with Commodore C64C and (128
computers.

Promenade EPROM
Programmer
Model C1

Jason-Ranheim Co.

4

$99.50 suggested retalil

Jason-Ranheim Co.
1805 Industrial Drive
Auburn, CA 95603

o Use with C64C and C128. L

* Plugs into user port.

» Programs all popular EPROMs including the latest
high density types.

o Software controlled. No personality modules or
software extras to purchase.

* Promos operating software on disk included.

* Rugged, quality construction.

* Thousands in use in more than 50 countries around
the world.

o Cartridge materials, boards, cases available to fit

your needs. Call or write for free catalog.
10

To Order: 800-421-7731 Nationwide
800-421-7748 California



Peripherals

Command

Center
Ketek

64—%$119.95; 64C—$129.95;
128—$149.95

Ketek

P.O. Box 203
Oakdale, lowa 52319
1-800-626-4582

Consolidate your 64, 64C or 128 sysem.

The Command Center will untangle your wires, unclut-
ter your desk and put peripherals at your fingertips.
Condensing your whole system into one compact
unit, you might consider it the ultimate Commodore
peripheral.

Built-in AC Power Strip; Built-in Cooling Fan; Modular
Telephone Plug; Master AC Switch; Single or Dual
Drive Configuration.

Data

Director
Ketek

Ketek

P.O. Box 203
Qakdale, lowa 52319
(313) 338-7123

To order: 1-800-626-4582

o Share two Commodore® 6-pin serial devices with one
computer

e Share two computers with one serial device

o Works with Commodore compatible disk drives, print-

ers, and all interfaces

LED indicates which device is in use

Convenient button resets Commodore peripherals

Durable high-impact plastic enclosure

Designed for horizontal or vertical mounting

Saves wear on disk drive serial ports

Eliminates cable swapping 11



- Peripherals

Micrografix

Parallel Printer Interface
(2K or 10K Buffers)

The intelligent serial to parallel printer interface for
the Commodore 128, C-64, SX-64, and Plus/4 com-
puters, providing Commodore printer emulation on
popular dot matrix printers. Features include:

« 10K Buffer

« Normal and inverse alpha & numeric characters
Dot addressable graphics

e Cursor down/up modes

o Self test status report

$89.90 suggested retail o Switch selectable printer compatibility

Model #MW-350 « Hardware switches: reset, line feed, mode, device

« CPM mode
3333 S. Wadsworth Blvd., A-104 |
Lakewood. CO 80227 Supports GEOs & printshop

 Condensed & enhanced printing modes controlled
(303) 985-1473 from interface
+ New reprint mode will make multiple copies form

buffer!
o All new 1.91 ROM | |
MICRO WORLD « New compressed MOD with audible tones

» New enhanced (double strike) MOD
» New Buffer—repeat function

e

1541 Flash!

Skyles
Electric
Works

Disk Speed-Up

$69.00 suggested retail
for Commodore 64 and 64C with
1541 Disk Drive

$79.95 suggested retalil
for Commodore 128, 64 mode and
1541 Disk Drive

Skyles Electric Works

231-S South Whisman Rd.
Mountain View, CA 94041
1-800-227-9998 or 1-415-965-1735

The new Skyles Electric Works 1541 FLASH! speeds
up the Commodore 1541 disk drive three times faster.
Three times faster when loading programs and data
files to the Commodore 64C or Commodore 128 in the
64 mode. The 1541 FLASH! is a permanent haraware
addition to your C-64C, C-128 and 1541 disk drive. A

special version of 1541 FLASH! is available for two
1541 disk drives.

1



I HEELS

A i i T S EN W A R T My T

[ o N

|CONtroller™

Keyboard Mounted
Controller

Suncom, Inc.

260 Holbrook Drive
Wheeling, IL 60090
(312) 459-8000

Custom-fit compact fully functional joystick
controller for Commodore 64 and 128.
Keyboard mounted, attaches in seconds.
Double-sided plug allows use of other
iInput device while ICONTtroller™ is in place.
Perfect for GEOS™ and many other pro-
ductivity programs. Save your full-sized
joystick for gaming and use the ICONtrol-
ler™ for quick, convenient response and
easier computing. NEW FROM SUNCOM.

Remember SUNCOM for all of your acces-

sory needs. Call or write for a full line
brochure.

TACS"™

MicroSwitch Array Con-
troller

$19.99 suggested retail

Suncom, Inc.
260 Holbrook Drive
Wheeling, IL 60090

(312) 459-8000

Our innovative MicroSwitch Array technol-
ogy makes the difference! TAC 5's design
offers what no other joystick maker has
ever offered before—a Lifetime Limited
Warranty. Ride on a newly discovered
edge of technology never dreamed possi-
ble. TAC 5™ responds quickly and
smoothly. Comfortable, sleek pistol-grip
with multple fire buttons for stability and
accuracy.

Suncom offers a complete line of control-
lers and personal computer accessories
at affordable prices. Call or write for free
catalog.

..!':.a Y
A

Jq e e . !\'
- -:"'f-.lf o B +1 o=
o e S
ol R [ s L -
R R
e e S Sl L
!i.-.- :5‘- -_'.:' i, -‘.,_ %
= N e ]

R . s
L s

. ek b b8 kb b s e i e
TN s R S
B ) Y 4
- 1:!"' L il o 3 :
1 gl

$19.99 suggested retail

13



Peripherals

e T AT N TN e .
v e e e )

= o g
e ——— e ——— -.---.-.n.----.n-4-'|E-?I‘rII I“* a ¥ ' -:u’i
- - g X 'l -.,_-
- r : =1 = ?

Lt. Kernal

Hard Drive
Xetec Inc.

C-64 - $899.95 suggested retail
C-128 - $949.95 suggested retail

Xetec Inc.

2804 Arnold Rd.
Salina, KS 67401
(913) 827-0685

Speed. It's a major factor in the microcomputer world.
Now, Xetec Inc., has broken the speed barrier with the
first really fast hard disk sub-system for the Commo-
dore 64 and 128. Load files 60 to 120 times faster than
normal with 20 MB of storage capacity plus BASIC
enhancements.

Printer Interface

Xetec Inc.

$99.95 suggested retail

Contact Xetec Inc.
for more hardware

Xetec Inc.

2804 Arnold Rd.
Salina, KS 67401
(913) 827-0685

GRAPHICS and FONTS plus an 8K BUFFER for the
ultimate in performance and speed. The Xetec SUPER
GRAPHIX printer interface for Commodore computers
now offers a new high in technology with these fea-
tures: 10 printing modes, 3 internal screen dumps,
correspondence font built-in, capable of storing 2 addi-
tional fonts, utility disk with 27 fonts and more.

14



I EELS

Suter<

Printer
Interface

‘. Supra Corporation

$69.96 suggested retalil

Supra Corporation
1133 Commercial Way
Albany, OR 97321

Available at Sears stores nation-

wide, your local dealer, or call:
(503) 967-9075

The SUPER-G parallel printer interface offers:
graphics, built-in buffer, keyboard graphics and fonts,
and compatibility with a wide range of printers. It also
features the ability to print the full Commodore charac-
ter set, including all graphics, and reversed text and
graphics. The built-in buffer allows it to do graphic
screen dumps faster than most other interfaces.

15



Section 2

Recreation

From space-age shoot-em-ups to
sophisticated interactive fiction,
your computer is a never-ending

source of interesting, entertaining
things to do.

17



Echelon

3-D Space Flight
Simulator

ACCESS

= = Software Incorporated

2561 South 1560 West
Woods Cross, UT 84087
801-298-9077

U

$39.95 suggested retall

« 4 (different “State of the Art"
weapons systems

« Bi-directional transporter unit

 Unmanned RPV (Remote Piloted
Vehicle) Control

e Anti-gravity braking and hovering - - ‘

» Forward and reverse thrusters ... A top secret military facility where a few highly
. g";'gl_%ﬁ:gf?:p:d it skilled pilots will be trained to operate the 21st Cen-
Mo sl st e eq  tury’s most awesome combat and exploration vehicle,

graphics the Lockheed C-104 Tomahawk. The C-104 spacecraft

» Computer assisted control systems  hag the latest in advanced instrumentation, weaponry,

e Computer information data link
« On board sub-atomic analyzer/ and control systems.

decoder

Up Periscope!
ActionSoft Corp.

$29.95 on disk
Joystick optional

ActionSoft Corporation

201 West Springfield Avenue
Suite 711

Champaign, IL 61620

(217) 398-8388

Command a WWII fleet class submarine! Your mission—pat-
rol the Atlantic and Pacific theatres of World War 1l. You can
relieve different historical situations, or go hunting on your
own. Your sub includes extensive realistic equipment; multiple
radar views, variable-power periscope, torpedo data com-
puter, and complete armament supplies. Animated enemy
ships are depicted in unprecedented 3-D detail, courtesy of
SubLOGIC graphics technology. Combat strategy and tactics
are provided by Captain John Patten, USN (Ret.).

19



Recreation

Hardball!

N qxi \IW_
TN UL/ WLJL

20813 Stevens Creek Boulevard,
Cupertino, Califormia 95014

408-446-5757

-
s

é:%;,”ﬁ
: Inningi2 _ Duti2
Bautista, Honte (288) Balls:8 Strikes:®

Champs: @
Jﬂlﬂgtm: f

Like Wille, Mickey and The Babe, Hardball! Is an
American classic. And while others have tried to imitate
Hardballl's realism and playability, it's true-to-life
baseball simulation has remained in a league by itself.

Drill a homer, turn two or K the side. Here's animation
as fluid as a lefty’s move to first, with graphics that rival
live network TV coverage.

Slap a “high five” on Accolade’s Hardball! It's a sure
bet for Cooperstown.

o

Apollo 18:
Mission to the

Moon
Ve Y B
oron I/a\WUW W'V =

J¥ CURRENT TREK'|"
'r: b | i »" { -

IQRE I KAL i* "‘ : ? ._ 'TI 2081 3 Stevens Creek Boulevard,

AR MS Cupertino, California 95014
408 446-5757

Only a select few have journeyed to the Moon. Do you
have “the right stuff’ to follow in their footsteps?
Accolade’s Apollo 18 launches you on a simulated flight
to the Moon, recreating mankind’s greatest adventure.

Your skills as an astronaut are put to the test as you
undergo all the challenges of a lunar mission; liftoff,
docking, spacewalking, lunar landing and splashdown.
In Apollo 18, your every move is critical ... every
moment, exhilerating.

20



Mini-Putt

N o NI

S\ U UJU/\LJL

20813 Stevens Creek Boulevard,
Cupertino, California 95014

408-446-5757

Test Driver

N\l \INMir,
I/a\Cuw Va\'V

20813 Stevens Creek Boulevard,
Cupertino, California 95014

408-446-5757

ecreation

e h g s

T - a. -—1-‘: ..I.I_JI-{I- 1;“ 1 . - M
= ‘-I'-'f'l-. # "_. . - -u.. ﬁ_—" Tﬂ“‘q h? dm E"" ; : __u._;
T 3 = s : o
Colty T L ——— _
: ; b b o ﬁ f# i ;' vy
1 - Lt -1:..-1' ‘f-.d.T.l-‘. - ;-".T.I't ‘—r-::- 1 l‘-r-l‘..I 2
b e o T A B g ) -": ;|:._'
S AT Sy Tl
\ e Tt "

':l'.l*..'-e'i !

-------

el
? ..mﬁ" b
ST T

What do you get when you turn the geniuses of
Accolade loose on a miniature golf course? You get the
wackiest, zaniest, most unbelievable miniature golf game
ever concocted! Accolade’s Mini-Putt is the one miniature
golf game that tests your skills and your sanity!

Putter-around on a variety of theme courses that feature
everything from ball-munching greens to trap doors with
crazy creatures! It's animated, it's looney, it's Mini-Putt!

;fmowm f2
< \en gwn/'

‘-..rrl ]

Ever wanted to propel a Ferrari down a mountain road”
Blast a Lamborghini through a straightaway? Accolade’s
Test Driver lets you push some of the world's most
exotic performance cars to the limit in an incredible
driving simulation.

Climb behind the wheel of your Lotus. Downshift in your
Porsche. Corner in your Corvette. Sense all the charac-
teristics of each car in practically every driving situation.
But watch your radar detector. The fuzz ain't friendly In
these parts.

2]



WHERE IN THE WORLD IS
CARMEN SANDIEGO?

EY DANE BIGHAM

e
resrgeidets W
E_nltli-"l'.‘ﬂnﬂg

$39.95 suggested retail

$29.95 suggested retail

22

Recreation

Where In the

World is
Carmen
Sandiego?

&7 Brnderbund-

17 Paul Drive
San Rafael, CA 94¢33-2101
(415) 492-3500

In this award-winning adventure, you'll
explore the great cities of the world, pursuing
Carmen and her gang of master thieves.
They're stealing priceless treasures and it’s
up to you to stop them. Along the way, you'll
also pick up interesting information about the
geography and culture of countries around
the world. Includes The World Alamanac® as
a reference for deciphering vital clues. (Also
look for: Where in the USA is Carmen San-
diego?—tnhe “All-American” sequel to this
popular program.)

Cauldron

“&”Bruderbund-

Broderbund Software

17 Paul Drive
San Rafael, CA 94903-2101
(415) 492-3500

Cauldron is really two rip-roaring arcade
games. In one, youre a witch whose
golden broom has been stolen by the
Pumpking. In the other, youre a pumpkin
warrior out to destroy the evil Witch Queen.
Both games feature rapid-fire arcade ani-
mation and highly challenging maneuvers.
You'll have to battle your way past bats,
skeletons, killer spiders, and assorted
other nasties. In all, there are 192 richly
designed sets with brilliant color and

sound effects!



Recreation

Lode Runner

&7 Broderbund

Broderbund Software

17 Paul Drive

San Rafael, CA 94903-2101
(415) 492-3500

This one-of-a-kind game is a classic that
offers truly unlimited play. Each of the 150
different game screens requires strategic

problem solving, quick thinking and light- e G ad e e 6
ning-fast reflexes. You'll be running, jump- oK vensy %
ing, drilling passages and out-foxing life- —— B"ldthu d
threatening guards as you fry to recover “ e

stolen treasure from the greedy leaders of

the Bungeling Empire. But that’s not all. RASER Sppested helal
Lode Runner also includes a powerful
Game Generator, SO you can create an
unlimited number of original game boards.

Karateka

“&’Brnderbund°

Broderbund Software

17 Paul Drive

San Rafael, CA 94903-2101
(415) 492-3500

Prepare for split-second adventure.
Karateka combines an intricate plot, realis- AR A et R I
tic martial arts action, and beautifully de- 257

tailed animation. It has the feel and excite- Brnderbund

ment of an authentic martial arts movie— P — |

and you control all the karate moves. You
are a young karate master who must res-
cue your beloved princess from the euvil
warlord Akuma. As you fight Akuma's vic-
jous warriors—and finally Akuma him-
self—you’ll need the utmost discipline and
skill to win.

|
|
|
|
|
|
A

$29.95 suggested retall

23



L]

-
Ed

| = I
= "
_.-'.r'
et
)

I3 =3 1
== :
et
prT!

F=. 7

24

Commando
Data East

DATA EAST

470 Needles Drive
San Jose, CA 95112

As the crack shot COMMANDO, battle
overwhelming odds to defeat advancing
rebel forces! Carry out your lone crusade
through hostile territory with only a
machine gun and hand-grenades. Enemy
fire flies past you from all directions; rebel
forces appear from caves, trenches, and
strongholds to bar your progress! Break
through the enemy lines to reach the for-
tress, collecting supplies from defeated
outposts. There can be no retreat — the

®

fate of the free world is in your hands!

Tag Team
Wrestling

Data East

®
DATA EAST

470 Needles Drive
San Jose, CA 95112

Teamwork and stamina are the keys, as
you and your partner battle your way
through the Title Matches on your quest for
the belt. Attack your opponents with body
slams, drop kicks, backbreakers, flying
head butts, or even throwing them out of
the ring! To win, it's a pin for a count of
three. Nothing can match the super excite-
ment as the crowd cheers over this mania
on the mat. Prepare yourself for TAG TEAM
WRESTLING!




Recreation

DATA EAST

Karate Champ

DATA EAST

470 Needles Drive
San Jose, CA 95112

®

Sharpen your split-second reflexes, focus
your concentration skills, and put on your
black belt. Your karate championship is at
stake. Can you master all the lunges,
kicks, spins, somersaults, foot sweeps,
reverse punches, and defensive blocks
needed to retain your title? Only the quick-
witted will survive. So, move fast. Play
smart or else you'll get flattened before you
can grunt. Compete against a friend, or
challenge the computer. Nine different pic-
turesque settings (plus three especially
challenging bonus screens!), provide the
back drops for your matches.

Kung-Fu Master

Data East

e RUNG-cW
-. ' MASTER |

DATA EAST

470 Needles Drive
San Jose, CA 95112

Martial arts experts and demons of every
description are your obstacles in this fast
paced video action thriller. Travel through
the wizard's temple to rescue the fair
maiden held captive. You must avoid de-
mons along with dragons, snakes, and
killer bees. Beware of weapon wielding
henchmen and defeat each of the deadlly
guardians to advance to each of the five
floors. Your only defense is your own mar-
tial art skills!

25



Recreation

“Graphics and sound are excellent, SUPER HUEY Il gets
Straight A's on all counts!”—Ervin Bobo, RUN Magazine.
Not merely a sequel to the SPA Gold Medal winning
SUPER HUEY (sales over 160,000), SUPER HUEY Il is
totally new, with six exciting and challenging scenarios:
Gulf of Terror Bermuda Triangle, Renegade, Brush Fire,
Arctic Rescue and Oil Blaze.

“One of the best flight simulations available today. An
essential buy for any budding pilot.”—ZZAP! Magazine.

DEFCON 5 is the ultimate authentic simulation of the
“Star Wars™ defense system. Designed by Paul Nor-
man, creator of SUPER HUEY, the smash hit helicopter
flight simulator, DEFCON 5 is actually a computer/com-
puter simulation in which the player's computer simu-
lates being the computer in control of America’s S.D.I.
system. You control 12 orbiting visual reconnaissance
satellites and 9 defensive weapons systems in a race
against an incoming armada of enemy missiles.

26

Super Huey |l
Helicopter
Flight
Simulator

cesmi

COSMI

415 N. Figueroa
Wilmington, CA 90744
(213) 835-9687

$19.95 suggested retail

Defcon 5
csmi

415 N. Figueroa
Wilmington, CA 90744
(213) 835-9687

$19.95 suggested retall



Recreation

GBA
Championship
Basketball ™

Two-on-Two ™

LAMESTR

c/o Activision
2350 Bayshore Parkway
Mountain View, CA 94043

} Iy otk

; p y
. -
'.Ir ,:-.'", i ! . 1 1 -
.:'. _' : " = a i . J »
beenr 1T , . | ' >t TR L
L g " i = W L . =N . 3
. .- ) - B T . . - . I".',-*’.'I'
8708 . : . : l %, T‘F.L-I': _
'Fl't"r'," : B “F REAE. ¢ ‘.h-;;é,;
AN o ’ - T L e '
+ = P & : % P ..; g - C
i 4 . L
X 1 _?
-

$34.95 suggested retail

Created by Troy Lyndon, Scott Orr and John Cutter.

The computer basketball challenge that picks up where
the rest of the others leave off.

Here's the first and only computerized basketball game
with two-on-two team action. A four-division, 23-team
league gives you the chance to reach the playoffs and
go for the GBA Championship.

GFL
Championship
Foothall ™

c/o Activision

2350 Bayshore Parkway
Mountain View, CA 94043

$34.95 suggested retail

"

Created by Dennis Kirsch, Mark Madland and Scott Orr.
There's a lot more to football than X's and O's.

You haven't really experienced football until you've
been down on the field, with an outside linebacker
headed straight for you and nobody blocking him. GFL
Championship Football gives you that experience, with
an in-the-helmet-perspective no one else has. You'll get
60 minutes of hard hitting action. On the field. Where
real football is played.

2f



Recreation

Wl Championship
~ Baseball™

LANES TR

$29.95
For Commodore 64 and 128

c/o Activision
2350 Bayshore Parkway
Mountain View, CA 94043

Created by Darrin Massena, Scott Orr and Mark Madland.
The national pastime has never looked better.

Here's the most complete baseball simulation available. You
control all the action — pitching, hitting, catching, base
running, even sliding under tags. Unique split-screen view
gives simultaneous at-the-plate and total field view. So grab
your bat and glove, pick your team and take on the challenge
of the 4-division, 24-team race for the pennant!

The
Chessmaster
2000™

by The Software
[oolworks
== =

=——— W

ELECTRONIC ARTS

The Chessmaster 2000 is the most power-
p— |\ - ful microcomputer chess program ever

The Finest C[li‘ﬁﬁ Program in the World pU b“Sh Ed .

Features:

o Winner of the 1986 U.S. Open Personal
Computer Chess Championship spon-
sored by the United States Chess Feder-
ation

o 71,000 opening positions — the most on
any PC

o Teach mode

e Save and/or print games

o 20 levels of play, from “Newcomer” to

o8 “Grandmaster”




Recreation

Paul
Whitehead
Teaches Chess

Enlfhtenment, fc.

THE MOST USEFUL CHESS PROGRAM ever
published!:

1st Place (Tie): 1987 U.S. Computer Chess Open
(PC Division)—And that's that part (the Coffeehouse
Chess Monster™) that we GIVE AWAY! (Levels easy
to expert, save/print games)

What we charge foris: THE WORLD'S ONLY CHESS
TEACHING SOFTWARE.

Here, the American Open Champion gives you de-

tailed, animated on-screen explanations that take
you DEEPLY into opening, middlegame, and en-
dgame strategies. It's like having your own personal
chess tutor, with 40 hours of interactive lessons.
Ages 8-80.

Jeremy Silman’s
Guideto Chess
Openings

Enli‘ghtenment, fnc.

1315 Diamond St.
San Francisco, CA 94131
800-621-0851 ext. 100

THE 2ND MOST USEFUL chess program ever pub-
lished!: Includes the Coffteehouse Chess Monster™
FREE!:

1st Place (Tie): 1987 U.S. Computer Chess Open
(PC Division)

That’s good, here's what is GREAT!:

Learn to win from move 1!: Two complete suits of
(mental) armor (Black side and White side) for
getting you through the openings alive and well,
regardless of what your opponent throws at you.
This 500KB database covers openings up to 30
moves deep, with complete on-screen explanations
every step of the way from one of America’s premier
chess authors. Easy enough for beginners, deep
enough for certified Masters.

$59.95 suggested retalil

1315 Diamond St.
San Francisco, CA 94131
800-621-0851 ext. 100

& R R T
: Wl v L LAl
B ARl s A il
Tl T T 4
7 e At

Y AN _ P
) 8% L5005 §
a__ b X U B . PR

I |“ - I i —l'l:-.n ‘.. - ‘_.- 1.. i
s Cowmn: Tu_C06 6 bed; I O ¢ S A

g itprepting ; 1o S is peEEvE] =

Se_ Da5e7 is bad.

$59.95 suggested retail

29



Recreation

SUB BAT'TLE

yS [ M U L AT O R[¢

EPYX

&  Epyx Inc.

600 Galveston Drive
P.O. Box 8020
Redwood City, CA 94063
(415) 366-0606

.................

" ["sient | [ ok 6un3a] [ AE

o - — Game Screen: Tower View
Embark on the most detailed, realistic, historical war simula-
tion ever created. Command one of six different U.S. Navy
Subs or German U-Boats. You'll be ordered to perform one of
60 different missions, or last through the entire war. Learn
every aspect of underwater warfare — navigation, weather,
weapons usage, repairs. Contend with the danger of enemy
aircraft, ramming a destroyer, or bumping a depth charge. It's
a challenge of unbelievable depth. The question is, can you

handle the pressure?

DESTROYER

EPYX

Epyx, Inc.

600 Galveston Drive
P.O. Box 8020

Redwood City, CA 94063
(415) 366-0606

Fili'tj

‘POINT ‘TR |
| R Anti-Aircraft Gun Screen

You're the Captain of a fully-armed Fletcher Class
Naval Destroyer. Somewhere in the Pacific. Sometime
in World War |l. Let the autopilot steer the helm, or take
command of every single station: Anti-aircraft guns,
Torpedoes, Radar, Navigation. And 6 other hellish
outposts on deck. The mission is up to you. Could be a
seek and kill subhunt. A bold convoy escort. A courage-
ous pilot rescue. Suddenly you hear the unmistakable
hum of incoming bombers, and that sinking feeling
strikes again.

30



recreatic

WoRW GAMES BB

EPYX

Epyx, Inc.

600 Galveston Drive
P.O. Box 8020

Redwocd City, CA 94063
(415) 366-0606

Game Screen: Sumo Wrestlers

The sequel to our outrageously popular “GAMES”
series (Summer Games, Summer Games I, and Winter
Games), is a ohallenge of global proportions You'll
compete in 8 impossible events around the world. First,
its off to Mexico for death-defying Cliff Diving. Then
Japan, where you'll go stomach to stomach with a 400
pound Sumo wrestler. Then onto Germany for Barrel
Jumping. Bull Riding in the U.S. Weightlifting in Russia.
And then France, to ski the Slalom. Are you ready to go
the distance?

California
Games

EPYX

Epyx, Inc.

600 Galveston Drive
P.O. Box 8020

Redwood City, CA 94063
(415) 366-0606

Introducing the gnarliest bunch of games under the
sun. Games invented on the beaches by sun-baked
beach bums with a fondness for ripping, grinding, and
shredding. With six radically thrilling events intended to
bring you to the edge and blow your mind. Get “amped”
to surf, skateboard on the half pipe, bike BMX-style,
Iéick-back with a foot bag, rollerskate and fling the flying
ISC.

So get air. Go crazy. Welcome to a new state of intensity.
31



Recreation I

B  BaLt s. 18 Street
s
et _ Sports
Baseball

EPYX

Epyx, Inc.

600 Galveston Drive
P.O. Box 8020

Redwood City, CA 94063
(415) 366-0606

The first in the Street Sports series from Epyx. Street Sports
Baseball is a diamond in the rough. But what this game lacks

In DI
diam

g league glamor, it makes up for in local color. The
ond, for instance, is makeshift. The bases may be trash

can

ids, or, perhaps, old tires. And the team? Players can

choose from 16 of the neighborhood’s hot hitters and hacks.
Each with his own level of skill in hitting, fielding ahd
throwing. With the right combination, your team could be
champions. With the wrong combination—chumps.

Guild of
Thieves

.

—irREBIrRA

WHY BUY THIS GAME WHEN YQU
COULD STEAL IT?

Except you cant. Not yet. An amateur like
you? Get real! Now, if you were a fully paid
member of the Guild Of Thieves, things
would be different ... It's not easy. You
might find yourself ditched on a remote jetty
by the Guildmaster, or expected to ransack

39.95 suggested retai a well guarded Kerovnian mansion.
Ty GUILD OF THIEVES, the long awaited
J. bOX

Ramsey, NJ 07446

sequel to THE PAWN, is available now from

(201) 444-5700 Firebird. With graphic locations to take your

32

breath away, and puzzles to blow your
brains out, it's the adventure experience of
the year.



1ecreailion

3 |n 1 Football

-l "-'- "i-"l-
L

P.O. Box 100594 Nashville, TN » 3?210 * 615/242-2617

P.O. Box 100594 ‘
Nashville, TN 37210 COLLEGE I l “

(615) 242-2617 FL I I l | I
|F"I||||||I

The most realistic statistical football simula-
tion available ¢ includes Stats Complier for n i
each player and team ¢ you choose from 14 h “
offensive and six defensive plays ¢ you get ||||||||'u.
over 170 college teams and the 28 NFL ””IH“

teams for the most recent season PLUS 1] EancEDRE

174 great college and 189 great pro teams T
of the past ¢ features head-to-head, you
vs. the computer coach, and computer

autoplay « complete stats to screen and/or $39.99 (+$2.00 S.&H.) retail price
printer « baseball simulation also available Hardware:
Separate|y_ Commodore 64/128, Amiga,

Monitor, Disk Drive,
Printer (optional)

Basketball:
The Pro Game

P.O. Box 100504 » Nashville, TN » 37210 » 615/242-2617

P.O. Box 100594
Nashville, TN 37210
(615) 242-2617

The only realistic and accurate pro basket-
ball simulation around < includes Stats
Compiler for each player and team ¢ you
determine lineups, subs, shot selection,
passing, offensive and defensive styles of
play and more ¢ you get every NBA team

for each season back to '83-'84 PLUS $39.95 (+$2.00 S.&H.) retail price
more than 100 great pro teams of the past Hardware:

» features head-to-head, you vs. the com- Commodore 64/128, Amiga,
puter coach, and computer autoplay * com- e Bt

: s Printer (optional
plete stats to screen and or/printer « similar foptionl

college game available separately.
33



Your all-time greatest challenge!
The all-time best-selling series!

INTEHACTIVE FICTION
PANTANY

sEVANLEDNLENT )

_:;:;rxntmﬂnu

ATCH - SHIFF affl)

INTERACTIVE SICTION

COMELN BYRTEYE MERETZRY
STASTARLILEVEL

=, E—

34

Recreation

$59.95 suggested retail
To order, call toll-free
(800) 262-6868

Lo, adventure seekers, the best-selling
Z0rk classics are now available as the Zork
Trilogy. And so, welcome to the Great
Underground Empire, a world fraught with
danger and discovery, an underground do-
main so vast, with so many twists and
turns, it can offer you new surprises no
matter how many times you explore it.

LERTHER GODDESSES
of PHOBOS"

$34.95 suggested retalil

To order, call toll-free
(800) 262-6868

How did you, a regular at Joe's Bar in
Upper Sandusky, Ohio, end up on a Mar-
tian moon? You've been kidnapped by min-
jons of the fiendish Leather Goddesses of
Phobos, who plan to enslave every man,
woman, and child on Earth! If you succeed
in escaping their clutches, you'll begin a
naughty, bawdy, and very, very amusing
romp across the solar system.



1ecreatlion

AL E S ! . - e b P, N e S e o 8 ™ e m s " L O TR R s T mE o T A e R o e T B P
3 y - f . " i r i - . s
. i . - " == : ¥ % # i ] E - gl BLE L al i
! - = y ‘l‘ * . o % 3 ¥ . 1 g . i " s |
[ " = . E # '] i b = [l 1 AL e o
5 4 g . = g AR e, g i B, -'*:-._ AN R L A ) Jeiw'm s =¥
T i k P e e & . R ] ; 1 h g . T ¥
= ' & > 'i 5 W 'L i i % e Th il - & L]
- : ® i - L] & " & Fal 5l 5 & L] # L] ;.L' - _-..'-\. B il \_. - - T
T g, " ¥ ' PR T N LD L *y L Al -..--_ll ! & soon Bty b B iy ek
E - - 5 = o = e TR O, e o —ry
- iy g e g " v M Y
] < of # * i 1 B ; 1-..‘ Ff' o P el ) -'“Fl.‘- ""-"" - 2 g -~ -I"": ¥ b . ; : SR \ .L; * Fl.ll| 8w :.I'-.ll :l'l ...'.'J-‘ ;;-Er
" 5 5 il W - - F - M .k v - -..i!
. X . - | = by - . T ] o
- 2 - g g 2 '--' = .._.-;lr,l': W -.:.--.._' e IO T e L T
= - fegeom i i W o = - -
. - = o r N L " - 0 o -
_-*. . o & s gl i N ) - = iy & rum 'F st
L0 B gy T ' S i . i - - _-..l1F
i i | i . 3 ® 3 5 ol L] l:.‘!-. e q-.' =
- " - . U v
e, R Con o j . : P
. - . 1
"1..'; - g [ I' § & o
:
T e T N - - -
b o) -
: . !

$34.95 suggested retail

To order, call toll-free
(800) 262-6868

What horror lurks in the underbelly of
G.U.E. Tech? As threatening as the raging
night blizzard outside seems, It pales
against the evilness that beckons you
down into the decayed underground tun-
nels, through the slimy passageways, to
confront your most crippling fears. Akin to
works by horror-meisters H.P. Lovecreaft
and Stephen King, The Lurking Horror will
feed your nightmares and feed on your
sanity.

-
& [

| Your all- time greatest challenge!
n Ocom am p er - The all- time best-sefling series!
. 3 .-'_rr'; ! ] .-.:‘" "
— v, i ; ' A

lnFDcum INTERACTIVE FICTION

BY DAVE LERLISNG

INFOCOM

$4.95 suggested retail L

To order, call toll-free
(800) 262-6868

The Infocom Sampler is the perfect
way to introduce yourself to the ad-
dictive pleasure of Infocom interac-
tive fiction. It gives you the starring
role in excerpts from three of In-
focom’s most popular stories—Zork
|, Leather Goddesses of Phobos,
and Trinity, plus a tutorial based on
another Infocom great, Wishbringer.

35



Recreation

Stationfall

INFOCOM

$34.95 suggested retall

To order, call toll-free
(800) 262-6868 or mail to
Infocom Sampler Offer
P.0. Box 478

Cresskill, NJ 07626

Four years ago Infocom brought you Plan-
etfall with that mischievous little robot
Floyd, and the sequel you demanded is
now here. Your promotion within the Stellar
Patrol from scrubworker to paper-pusher
hasn’t exactly turned your life around, but
your routine mission to one strangely de-
serted space station does as you set off on
a bizarre adventure. Stationfall is a chal-
lenging, charming, and campy as its
forerunner.

5

I‘

r::‘
.t'-“. w3
.- ¥ g

t'._TE‘-"

17

Plundered
Hearts

INFOCOM

e

& A g

1
5 gy =F ¥ *y
einem o tiosa MR e B
=il (1M - :| .I. - E I__l+ ¥ . ".
i : L, ". w L d :
. T o g puaty M
i * % i a5 |:l': 1| '_ Gl

T 0 T A JEme )
F??ﬁﬁ i L s _F-‘ fl ¥
o

o8 )‘;‘1 o

i ! 1 " - »

o

TR
it

A

i B ey B "ﬂ -
& gf 48, .'t‘r ]
i L . i r.';':l
¥ . N r
e

$34.95 suggested retail

63 L TICY R B i

----------
'''''''

- i
"‘l.-_il:luﬁ

In the 17th century, the seas are as wild as
the untamed heart of a young woman . . .
and as treacherous as the pirates who .
plunder them. Bound for the West Indies
to attend your ailing father, you risk these
hazards and lose your heart to a most
compelling pirate captain, Nicholas Jami-
son. Plundered Hearts blends pulsating
romance with gripping adventure to create
a story which will sweep you into its pass-
ionate world.

36



wecreation

Nord and Bert

Couldn’t Make ntiViake—
Head or Tail —HeadorTailotit—

of It " Tight Tales of Cliches, Spoonerisms, and Other Verbal Trichery

%

INFOCOM

$34.95 suggested retalil

To order, call toll-free
(800) 262-6868 or mail to
Infocom Sampler Offer
P.0. Box 478

Cresskill, NJ 07626

INTERACTIVE SHORT STORIES

Our premier collection of eight short stories
will appeal to interactive fiction-lovers who ~————— —
have little leisure time and who also love A e
word-play. Each story can be completed in
one session and the optional on-line hint
feature is an Infocom first! The cliches,
spoonerisms, and other verbal trickery in
Nord and Bert are a treat to tackle solo or
with friends.

BY JEFF O'NEILL
e —— T L [ A P

Beyond Zork

INFOCOM

$34.95 suggested retall
Requires 128K

To order, call toll-free
(800) 262-6868 or mail to
Infocom Sampler Offer
P.0. Box 478

Cresskill, NJ 07626

The legend of Zork lives on in Beyond _
Zork. Complete with masterful prose and [Eakaaissdl Sl e
mind-boggling puzzles, Beyond Zork also

demands character-building, juggling the

proper ratio of strength, endurance, com-

passion, and luck to brave the challenges

you'll face. And the sophisticated new inter-

face with its special function keys and

window display makes combat a more

realistic experience. Challenge yourself

above and beyond to a whole new realm

of gaming in Beyond Zork.

37



Recreation

Micro League
Baseball

V) = | Micro League Sports
You are the manager of

‘a Association ;
major league teams!

MicroLeague Sports Association
2201 Drummond Plaza

ol i Newark, DE 19711

fue-lo-life performance

& stats (302) 368-9990 (800) PLAYBALL

® Over 20 teams. with
Ml-starrosters

& Manage all time NL
AL greats

Micro League Baseball, the award-winning
exclusive simulation of Major League Baseball.

Be the manager of any Major League Team,
past, present or create your own future dream
team with the General Manager/Owners disk.

Your strategy moves determine the outcome;
it's not a joystick game.

S B W A A See your managerial decisions unfold on
/~ _OFFICIAL LICENSEE "\ realistic color graphiCS. Your players will per-

form like they do in real life.
And like real life look out for WWF Micro
League Wrestling. You'll flip over it!

\_MAJOR LEAGUE BASEBALLY

Micro League
Wrestling

Micro League Sports
Association

I{M*’* *

B:gftued Video Action
Wrestle Real WWF Stars Featuring Hulk Hogan

ARARALLATIRATELERLEE LR RE L

A BALALELERELARLES

MicroLeague Sports Association
2201 Drummond Plaza

Newark, DE 19711

(302) 368-9990

(800) PLAYBALL

T A A LA LA LR TR LA L A T LA AL LA LA LY

Step into the “squared circle” and call the f
moves for World Wrestling Federation
Superstars featuring Hulk Hogan, Randy
“Macho Man” Savage, Paul “Mr. Wonder-
ful” Orndorff! Not a pretend/joystick game
with animation—this has state-of-the-art
DIGITIZED VIDEO ACTION exclusively en-
dorsed by the WWF. Power and damage
factors, with your continuous—Interactive
strategy determine the outcomes. Inter-
views by Mean Gene Okerlund and
ringside commentary by Vince, Bruno and
Jesse “The Body"” Ventura!

38



iecreation

Silent Service

MICROPROSE
Software
enemy convoys! Careful strategic planning mixes with
T Bl eatin e i et heart-pounding action as you, the submarine captain,
make all the critical decisions. Use the conning tower,
$34.95 suggested retall bridge and engine room to plot your offensive...then
jgyggg'; i’;‘;r‘;‘?obnﬂjﬁaﬁl'gf“"Ed watch the explosive results through the periscope and
B0 Tkt Dt on maps, gauges and damage screens. The detall and
Hunt Valley, MD 21030 realism of Silent Service has earned it top awards as
301-771-1151 “best computer simulation.”

Pirates
AMICROPROSE

Software

In PIRATES! you become a 17th-century privateer captain
searching the Caribbean for new ships and cities to plunder.
Using your skills as a sailor, swordsman, merchant and
captain, you must navigate reef-strewn waters to seize the
fabled treasures of the Spanish Empire. From the excite-
ment of attacking Spanish Galleons to the romance and
intrigue of foreign ports, PIRATES! lets you relive the era of

$34.95 suggested retail the “buccaneer. PIRATES! offers hundreds of hours of

180 Lakefront Drive . , : ) :
Hunt Valley, MD 21030 ' stimulating game play, using multiple scenarios to ensure a
301-771-1151 continuing challenge.

39



Recreation

= &
1I

M-LLLLLLLLL <

Gu.uwgﬂﬂu@

? i . —I-r‘i-'.'
¥ i .rtu-.' € -
& ". “Ei. ‘ L

The Helicopter Simulation

This is the state-of-the-art attack helicopter simulation that
everyone is talking about! Based on the Hughes AH-64A
Apache, GUNSHIP puts you in the pilot seat for high speed
3-D helicopter flight into the world’s hottest trouble spots. It
features an unbelievable array of high-tech information
and weapons systems, elaborate cockpit instrumentation,
and extensive maps and displays. Successful missions are
rewarded with medals and rank promotions. GUNSHIP is
the most comprehensive simulation yet developed.

Climb into the cockpit of your $20 million jet fighter and
soar through the danger zones of the sky! Developed
by a real fighter pilot, this is the most authentic jet
flying simulation available anywhere. You'll fly combat
missions, engage enemy aircraft, and destroy enemy
ground targets in missions torn from recent headline
battle zones including Libya. F-15 STRIKE EAGLE has
had over 50 outstanding reviews and thrilled over
300-thousand satisfied computer fighter pilots.

40

Gunship ™
MICROPROSE

Software

180 Lakefront Drive
Hunt Valley, MD 21030
301-771-1151

$34.95 suggested retail

Joystick and keyboard controlled
84-page operations manual
Keyboard overlay included

F-15 Strike
Eagle®

MICROPROSE

Software

180 Lakefront Drive
Hunt Valley, MD 21030
301-771-1151

$34.95 suggested retail
Joystick and keyboard controlled
36-page flight operations manual



1ecreatior

i o P F 8 e el o et e T

Airborne
Ranger™

MICROPROSE

Software

180 Lakefront Drive
Hunt Valley, MD 21030 :
301-771-1151 :

B e ptiR § m it

L ek e

.!_.
s -

$34.95 suggested retail 3
Joystick and keyboard controlled

AIRBORNE RANGER™ is the action-simulation that takes
you on 12 desperate solo missions behind enemy lines.
You have full control of a single soldier running, walking
and crawling across full-scrolling 3-D terrain. Rescue
hostages from a terrorist prison or infiltrate enemy head-
quarters armed only with grenades, a machine gun and
your wits. The action can be lightning fast but you'll have
to carefully plan your tactics and escape.

Stealth | PROJECT: STEALTH FIGHTER
Fighter™ "
AMICROPROSE

Software

180 Lakefront Drive
Hunt Valley, MD 21030
301-771-1151

$39.95 suggested retall

Joystick and keyboard controlled
Keyboard overlay included
Detailed operations manual igg_;.

It takes more than fighter pilot reflexes to complete the
clandestine missions in PROJECT: STEALTH FIGHTER, a
simulation of the newest top-secret, radar-elusive addition
to the Air Force arsenal. Maintain a low electromagnetic
profile to slip past enemy radar and execute a deep strike
against North African targets or a delicate photo reconnais-
sance flight over Eastern Europe. Aircraft carrier and ground
based takeoffs and landings are viewed using the ad-
vanced “heads-up” display with a 3-D out-the-cockpit view.

41



ecreation

i Project
Space Station

- -. B ". "! !5;' i i E 2 .
1 Farfen. et § ;

e
':'..I- :f" d ,..H:l'. L 0
s Lot e e F WO e
R TN LN
40 M e eaty .

IOCEED LAL Human Engineered Software
= H Li}_ £0 !J_rimﬂ 41‘ 390 Swift Avenue, Ste. 14
P ) S So. San Francisco, CA 94080

M b :_"':-;I ::fo#}ﬂmT
i . N Pley ok
. I e s L ] Ty

1 ﬁRﬂIHG - IHHEI}IFITE ﬁITENTIOH REQUEQT‘ED
?}; %gggég E%TEELHE?TIRE LAUNCH SCHEDULL $29.95 suggested retail

Project: Space Station is more than just a game. It's an award-winning simulation
of the planning and construction of America’s first orbiting space station.

As the project's Mission Coordinator, your job is to manage the project through
it's planning, design, construction and maintenance, while dealing with budgets,
politics, personality conflicts and assorted other unforseen obstacles. Your
decisions—and their consequences—are all woven into the action packed
simulation, making each construction unique.

Project: Space Station is the first in HesWare’s space exploration series, which
includes Project: MoonBase and Project: Mars.

Microflyte
Joystick

L]

A
&‘ﬂg@’%

MICROCUBE CORPORATION

$59.95 suggested retail
for C64/128
Add $4.00 for shipping

- Alr ang $1.m:
‘Washington, Do % H “"m"m

Realistic, proportional flight control on
Flight Simulator Il by Sublogic is now pos-
sible with the MicroFlyte Joystick and
driver disk. Just plug it into your Commo-

fo wrrier call dore computer, kick the tires, climb into
(703) 777-7157 the cockpit, and you are ready for takeoff.
MicroCube Corporation The MicroFlyte joystick features propor-
P.O. Box 488 tional return-to-center control, throttle up/

Leesburg, VA 22075 down, flaps up/down and brake functions.

It is the ultimate flight accessory for today’s
computer pilot.

42




Autoduel®

GEEORIGIN,
SYSTENTS INVC

$50.00 suggested retail

136 Harvey Road
Londonderry, NH 03053
603-644-3360

A computer adaptation of Steve Jackson
Games award-winning Car Wars® board
game. Set on the future highways of the
Northeast, Autoduel is a fantasy role playing
game that lets you custom build your own cars
and then battle with other cars in the arena or
on the road. As you improve, your prestige,
marksmanship, and driving ability all reflect
your growing success.

Once you're behind the wheel, the action Is
fast and furious. Only the most skilled drivers
will be contacted by the authorities and special
interest groups to carry out important assign-
ments of a highly sensitive nature.

Drive offensively!

PR
|

=k . A . .
S T s

. 1 1
"'f:‘~ w W
a0\ W

5
e by,
¥ &
[1
-
-

_—
Nl

i 1 b B N .
‘" L e X 7,
4 A N
|. ...\
- “l..!\-

| /'J“A\

|

¥ _*..‘g-,’fp-.
POV -
- Lo e

L

' -~
—
. &

Ultima and Lord British are registered
trademarks of Richard Garriott.

Moebius is a trademark of Greg Malone.

AutoDuel and Ogre and Car Wars are
registered trademarks of

Steve Jackson Games, Incorporated.
Ring Quest is a trademark of

Origin Systems, Inc.

o
LY " = j
% . ‘
-
"ﬁ.,_ ‘\ - _,..J"f
N E - .
\ :
by | v i
P e

T #.#.‘#_ -..-..--..; U | B——

Moebius ™
ﬁﬂﬁ/ﬁ/ﬁ/
SYSTEMS INC.

The Orb of Celestial Harmony

$40.00 suggested retall

136 Harvey Road
Londonderry, NH 03053
603-644-3360

Fantasy Role Playing game featuring 3-D
perspective graphics and beautiful animated
action combat sequences of martial arts
and sword-fighting, as well as two distinct
magic systems. The player moves through
a sumptuous oriental landscape that is con-
stantly changing due to earthquakes,
droughts, and torrential downpours.

A unique combination of strategy and ac-
tion, Moebius™ fills both sides of two disks
and comes with an oriental headband and
a 24" x 27" poster.

F- T e TR g T e T T I

J.u"
>

Ultima and Lord British are registered
trademarks of Richard Garriott.

Moebius is a trademark of Greg Malone.
AutoDuel and Ogre and Car Wars are
registered trademarks of

Steve Jackson Games, Incorporated.
Ring Quest is a trademark of

Origin Systems, Inc.

43



1ecreation

Syl Ultima® IV
SHEORIGIN

The Quest of the Avatar

$60.00 suggested retail

136 Harvey Road
Londonderry, NH 03053
603-644-3360

A new standard in Fantasy Role Playing games,
showing unparalleled depth and sophistication,
Ultima IV sends the player on a quest of self-reali-
zation. Converse with hundreds of characters in
the realm of Britannia and recruit helpers from the
various towns. Weapons, wits, and sorcery are the
tools for your quest.

Ultima 1V spent over 25 weeks at the top of the

:Jlttijma ankd L{:;rtHi_B]ziiisahére _ret%istered national charts in 1986. It features hundreds of
,{,‘iei?;fija?trgg;,ﬁ;,g g;g%-g Nisilones. ge:a!:eg du _ngetc;n roorgs ?nlclj comba;[ screen1s_,h with
AutoDuel and Ogre and Car Wars are elal nimaton utl musi [e. IS |
registered trademarks of th a? Ell -a o} EoN 8 inst ?]Ci Sﬁo th b
Steve Jackson Games, Incorporated. eroep dying game against wnicn all others are
Ring Quest is a trademark of measured.

Origin Systems, Inc.

Baseball

suoLOGIC

Corporation

$49.95 on disk
Joystick required

SubLOGIC Corporation
713 Edgebrook Drive
Champaign, IL 61820
(217) 359-8482

The most sophisticated, realistic and complete statistical
baseball simulation for one or two players. Baseball considers
each player’s statistics against both left-handed and right-handed
pitchers and/or batters. Every team from the 1985 season is
included, along with eight classic teams from the past. You can
trade team players, draft new players, create your own teams,
eredn éorm your own league. Three different stadiums are in-
cluded.

44



Flight
Simulator |

suoLOGIC

Corporation

$49.95 on disk
Joystick required

SubLOGIC Corporation
713 Edgebrook Drive
Champaign, IL 61820
(217) 359-8482

Put yourself in the pilot's seat of a Piper 181 Cherokee Archer and
head for the skies! High speed color-filled 3D graphics provide a
spectacular panoramic view as you practice takeoffs, landings,
and acrobatics. Flight Simulator Il includes over 80 airports In
four scenery areas (New York, Chicago, Seattle, and Los
Angeles), full flight instrumentation with avionics, complete
documentation, and a “World War | Ace” aerial battle game.

e~ o,

Jet

sUoLOGIC

Corporation

$39.95 on disk
Joystick required

SubLOGIC Corporation
713 Edgebrook Drive
Champaign, IL 61820
(217) 359-8482

Jet puts you at the controls of an F-16 Fighting Falcon, one of
the most advanced tactical fighter aircraft in the world. Or you
can climb into the cockpit of a carrier-based F-18 Hornet, the
Navy’'s newest multi-role jet fighter. Jet includes a free-flight
non-combat mode, and offers a variety of target-strike or
dogfight options to test your skills under different combat
conditions.

45



46

CSTRATEGIC SIMULATIONS. INC.

Recreation

Roadw

. b Syt e B A R R A A PR A T
r:aﬁ .:F. 2 :-,-.,_‘h"'l.:: -:: :_:‘-,,-:t..-!':a‘.p"‘"-':ﬂ.‘;l- ;: 4 ..',;:-:: 5 .r-,
R e e

ek

----------------
''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''

ot ;:;EEE'EE;:::_'_:'J;E;:‘:::‘_ ::-'.;:: S e e e e :-:
STRATEGIC SIMULATIONS, INC.

Strategic Simulations, Inc.
1046 N. Rengstorff Ave.
Mountain View, CA 94043-1716
(415) 964-1353 « Telex 989631

Roadwar 2000™ is an exciting game of
survival in a brutal land. You are the patrio-
tic leader of a road gang who has been
asked by what is left of the'Federal Govern-
ment to locate eight scientists. Maximize
your chances by fighting for new recruits,
vehicles, supplies, food, gas, guns, am-
munition, and medicine. You can let the
computer resolve combat quickly, or
choose to personally direct the fighting in
great tactical detail.



Exciting new ways to learn — for
both children and adults.

47



19511 First Drive SE
Bothell, WA 98012-7005
(206) 481-4862

Wholly owned subsidiary of:

Decker Resources Lid.
Vancouver, B.C. V6C 1V5

You will learn to identify colors by name.

Familiar objects that are commonly as-
sociated with a particular color are graphi-
cally displayed. Such as red apple, yellow
banana, etc.

You will see a red apple, hear the words
telling you that an apple is red, and then
you will learn to spell red.

Next, you will match the word for the color
with the correct object of the same color in
a multiple choice format.

]
(€Y. LET 3 TALK
| 1 P~ WHAT 15 yeuR
Hﬂfﬁigﬁ !E'mu*t’ say YOUR NAME
A2 TALK Te Yeu AS WE Co THROUEH
| ; THIS PROGRAM o ros

$19.95 suggested retail

Traffic Signs

|
|
HiHI
[

19511 First Drive SE
Bothell, WA 98012-7005
(206) 481-4862

Wholly owned subsidiary of:
Decker Resources Ltd.
Vancouver, B.C. V6C 1V5

Learn to identify various traffic signs, sig-
nals and their meanings for your safety.

You will see our friend, LP, show you what
to do when you see a particular sign or
signal, all depicted graphically.

After you have learned these Important
safety signs, and how to read and spell
them, you will be presented with various
traffic situations that will require you to
make a choice based on what you have
learnea.

\EL. LET'S TALK

T 45 Yeuk
Y NAME 15 L P~ WHATSS 0000

21 ALTUALLY SAY
me:Lk To You AS Wk Co THleU LM

1HIS, PREGRAH o oss

X

$19.95 suggested retail

49



"FORAGESZTHROUGHS5

AQUA’s CIRCUS"™

n'u- Her u-tin-«-ull-.m e L:-HI'H' that 1
T [ characters Lo te | child » 3' ]
olors, nnmln-r*«. andd counting i l [ Hed w

Learn through sight ound with
.-HJ[':\ 'l ilI'.‘l'i,f}'ﬂ'?‘C' :

Ta be used with the HEARSAY 1000

iiiii { the COMMODORE 648" AND 125 computer,

g L

'FOR AGES 6 THROUGH 10

THINK BANK™

olce interactive u:!lu Bre g f | nleds

ult ;l l I".I-inl'l
[I kil

rougth sight and sound with drill
tLertainment 1:.||nr---l.ri h.l'--.nlu*lhv
hidden problen

nlu'l vith o« the HEARSAY LG

iLthout t
il the {H"L]"'I.HII]'[.'I'IJ B CAND 125 computer

S0

Aqua’s Circus

HEARTISGINC.

$29.95 suggested retail
Commodore 64/128

The only true 2-way voice interactive edu-
cational program. Teaches pre-schoolers
(ages 2-5) shapes, colors and numbers.
Even before a child develops manual dex-
terity he speaks. AQUA THE CLOWN talks
to him (synthesis), requests that he ver-
bally respond and then talks back to him
(recognition). A child can now alter what is
happeneing on the screen through verbal
interaction. This new way of learning helps
develop verbal and cognitive skills, word
recognition and new vocabulary—all pre-
requisites for success in reading, math,
and problem solving.

(Use this program together with HEARSAY
1000, see pg. 9)

Think Bank
HEARRIVGINC.

$29.95 suggested retalil
Commodore 64/128

A 2-way speech interactive program—
turns the world of numbers, equations and
arithmetic into a challenging adventure!
Through games: solving hidden problems,
multiple choice and true/false—plus bril-
liant graphics and continuous positive rein-
forcement with verbal commands and spe-
cial sounds and music—youngsters (ages
6-10) build their match, logical problem-sol-
ving and memory retention skills. Before
THINK BANK, learning was never th|s
much fun!

(Use this program together with HEARSAY
1000, for speech interaction, see pg. 9, or
on its own.)



Arithmetician
by tensoft

$24.95 suggested retail
Commodore 64/128 (in C-64 mode)
Available on 5'/4" Disk only

Disk drive required

tensoft, PO Box 86971

San Diego, CA 92138

Toll Free: 1-800-828-1829

In CA: 1-800-626-6126

VISA or MasterCard

PRESS 1#! FOR HELP L&: HHEN FINISHED

=
= - = .
- s =
- = -
= - = =
e
A e —

M
|

Johnny can't add? He'll learn fast with Arithmetician.
Here is a math game that kids really love to play and
that improves their arithmetic skills—fast. |t features
continuous fully orchestrated music and animated car-
toons, a choice of skill levels from single-digit addition
through seven-digit long division, and plenty of incen-
tives, rewards, and surprises.

51



Word processors, spreadsheets,
data base managers and more —
all of them versatile tools that save
you time and effort.

53



P EE S |

B.E.S.T.

GENERAL LEDGER, :
i
ACCOUNTING SERIES
. r {;_d
Business Electronics 5
Software |
& Technology, Inc. 3
|
P.O. Box 230519 B
Tigard, OR 97224 [T !
1-800-368-BEST | [
(503) 684-6655 |
_-"'3- Pf""!
The new definition of EASY TO USE, PROFESSIONAL QUAL-
ITY accounting software for your Commodore 64/128. Cus-
tomize your Financial and Inventory Reports, for the data you
want when you want. Print Invoices, P.O.s, Statements and
Checks. Understandable, illustrated manuals, and knowledge-
able customer support.
Available from your local computer store, or from B.E.S.T., Inc.
R '””’“”"’“‘L,.L.::"?“uﬁmﬂwﬁ’mi“ﬁ:f?"ﬂfﬁ?:.”"i;..hJIEFKK;":"L“‘:;ﬁ?ﬁiﬁi@?ﬁi&?ﬁfﬁmwﬂ“”ﬁﬁ&ﬂﬁ%ﬁ“ﬁ%ﬁ?” Eofi R e L

geocalc Upemtinq Expenses : —— _E

Berkeley Softworks —4 Ppering boensa G =
L Dy febny MweA G
2150 Shattuck Ava. 6 Row Materials 11808 Il B 10758
Berkeley, GA 94704 7 Manufacturing  © 15008 14508 1458
[ SfRet e L L — 4000,
Slaor 20008 0006 1008
18 [Uriities A TH - L -
W [lransportation i ool - 1800: o 8ooe:
12 |Overseas Shipping: .. 008 43005 st a8 .
13 ' = = e
Waliotal . UTTUUESR0e 63708 63438
B P B At e A 159
- 16 |Grand Total : 196158 AR

A GEOS based spreadsheet that's useful for budget-
ing, financial and tax planning, and cost estimating —
geoCalc’s 28,000 cells get the job done. Includes
advanced math functions, auto or manual recalcula-
tion, split screen capabilities, and multiple print options.
geoCalc lets you not only keep track of whats hap-
pened, but lets you look at and plan the “what ifs” of
the future.

55



FONTPACK 1

T‘s‘ﬁr ENTY I\EW FC}I\TS FOR USE WITH GEOS™

Font Pack 1
Berkeley Softworks

2150 Shattuck Ave,
Berkeley, CA 94704

Font Pack 1 contains 20 new and exciting
fonts (typefaces) for use with geoPaint
and geoWrite. Each font brings its own
unique character and impact to all your
printed presentations. Jazz up a newslet-
ter! Spruce up a report! Create announce-
ments and invitations that no one will
forget! Pick a font and a point size that
suits your need and type away. What you
see on the display screen is what you'll get

DE SK PACK E

FOUR NEWAPPLICATIONS FOR USE WITH GEOS™

FOR THE COMMODORE ¢4, 64c AND 113 COMPUTERS.

Room Edinoe ™ : Castrsains vour GEOS sl icvnn. Bk Jack: How bocky o pou St

Wabmlar: A Arpoaninees szt Clonghucs, Ganbbaer "t Copy lip 2o prapki

off of your dot-matrix printer!

Desk Pack 1

Berkeley Softworks

2150 Shattuck Ave.
Berkeley, CA 94704

4 useful and fun accessories that include:
1) Graphics Grabber, accesses and con-
verts hundreds of Print Shop, PrintMaster,
and Newsroom graphics for use with
geoPaint and geoWrite; 2) Calendar, a
pop-up calendar accessory for appoint-
ment planning through the year 9999;
3)Blackjack, a pop-up Blackjack game that
rivals those in Las Vegas; 4) Icon Editor,
allows you to create your own customized

file icons and convert non-GEQOS files to
GEOS format.



e
o A

A iy T B A I B e O P T A YR P W T

Writer’s
Workshop

Berkeley Softworks

2150 Shattuck Ave.
Berkeley, CA 94704

A “top of the line” word processing pack-
age which includes: 1) geoWrite 2.0, a
new release of geoWrite containing: full
justification and centering, variable line
spacing, formatting of paragraphs individu-
ally, word search and replace, headers
and footers, superscript and subscript,
keyboard “shortcuts,” plus LaserWriter™
support! 2) Text Grabber, converts text
from other word processors for use In
geoWrite (Spruce up your old docu-
ments!). 3) geoMerge, a mail merge pro-
gram that generates form letters from
geoWrite documents.

Berkeley, CA 94704

geoDex, the easy to use, “electronic” card
file for GEOS. geoDex offers two easy and
convenient ways to not only organize, but
to stay in contact with friends, family, and
associates. Use it to store names, addres-
ses, phone numbers, and other miscel-
laneous information. geoDex also includes
an Autodialing feature that makes staying
in contact easier than ever. Also included
is geoMerge, a mail merge program that
generates form letters from geoWrite docu-
ments.

WaRaL T ES Ra2 %S
Wi@O REKESTHEOFPE

THE COMPLETE WRITING ENVIRONMENT FOR LISE WITH GEOS™

weeWrite 2.0 ™+ Advanced woed - progessing. g L
Text Grabber® Port toxs to geefinite Fremother grablerge ™1 A sphistia mail vl Mg po g
wribd praessn Plus: “sow chank Towp ™ prad devage drivem

Sof lbrks

'''''

FOR THE COMMODORE 64, 64C AND 128 COMPUTERS,
peoDex ™ : Sort mames, sbbreses and plerns gradborge ™ Produce stgee form dorimont
pots phowt bow ral sddeem Lebede. woith s ] mopear peeqram

ﬂ-.l',..-. g e

e e

w

rks

Sof

B

b e L e A U 0 oA A R e T L e e Akt B oL A L S AR A S R 2 o T e p A A Fa R B AL M NSO S A I T
2;-\.-\.-,:- EVPAD LY - STy e L L nse o e e 'ﬁ"‘%_t.,,,;';_-..._"_-:-;.L.-_-:';.‘-.:...’-.-.:'ﬁxt;cﬂw}ahﬁﬁwhmumm-ﬂ?ﬁ..:.;mtw!j.-:ua:"l:g'ﬁ.-;i!-r'u:.:'.vL.:.-ﬁmWﬁﬁMmﬁMﬁm&mmmrrn-rrh‘-l-ui&**ﬁ*‘-‘-fh‘r'-ﬁ-ﬁfw“-'-f-“"'"""'m“‘wﬁh‘bmf’"““" Ll .-a-\.-..-..ﬁu-\.‘\.a-n'.'.uu.-.-\.".'f-\."m-,-\...._.-.|.-....-..:-\.-\.-|.-\.-|..
______ ...w.u..:.._q,l_.\,:.l__ L | R Ry o il
TWO NEW ACCESSORIES FOR USE WITH GEOS™
s
™ " 1
2150 Shattuck Ave.



.............

......

(LT " iy e N L a BRIl L it R s REE e f e JUIC eSSt e s 18 Al S s moie L e s re LU e SR, A e e e

A R Y AN s o O - N R ot D R, e e e R o e e o o T ey L e R g e

SN geoPrlnt Cable
Berkeley Softworks

PARALLEL PRINTER CABLE FOR

2150 Shattuck Ave.
Berkeley, CA 94704

geoPrint Cable, the fast and inexpensive

e g way to print your GEOS files. It's easy to
USE WITH THE COMMODORE 64 install, consumes no power itself, cuts
down on wire tangle, and speeds up your
printing process by transferring data in
5% & o parallel, instead of serially (one character
at a time). Just plug it into your C64 user
port and your printer's Centronics parallel
port. Say goodbye to settings! If you are
planning to purchase and interface card,
consider the geoPrint cable instead.

—— T —————————— ‘”E e = immle e
R i A B ¥ r“-' ¥ -T--~-fnqiwi-él>.-a$h..mﬁ“m;h-:“t:$m 7 k-aﬂ-w _.k ﬁr-\- -b .-.1' n'l'.- A Mﬁ}:ﬁMIauﬂ;llpMm ﬁ%mw ﬁ w ﬁm E ‘J # .r iy s :-W-:;
‘-E & -

2 .F“ i3 .‘
?‘F o o s . _.J'-_'. ""Il- h J..
il g - e i - B i .
- L -y ® ik . - "
‘g l:i‘ it T e g iy iy h o :
. . ] 3 YN &
LA ; K T O o ) o AL L B

-l. f 1 i - r »
'{ m -m‘. oli h.-.-lL— st £ ..-:ﬂi.'.l' ek .-.I.I.!::n:' .'."... At |.-- [ I'|.I|

qens | file | edit: form § display % geofile ex '

F+ 4+t - * ¢+ ¢ ¢ + ¢ ¢+ P+ P geOFlle
..++H+++] Invoice [+H++++++.
[Customer Hame - Sea-jull fev. Co. |Date : 63/¢3/86 : Ber keley SOftWOf KS

P.O. Number : 6374 II"UU'EE o M 2150 Shattuck Ave.

Address - 67 Ocean Elud. Sealdeed, CA ]tust § - 1960875~ : Berkeley, CA 94704

e e b AR S A S S N Y
Job Description : Building “2stz-atan l+ NS 2 S 3 O

-l-++++++++i++++-lr++{1+#+++**++++++#++++++'

Remit total to: Materials (¥) : 16,762.43 [ BEe

++ -

SealJeed Construction | flul:- or (%) - 47 24308 _,__t e
[erms: e i S A o Lo v B .

.. net 38 days. { jTm-:: (6/‘) (1) - 2.4%6. 53 e J st

E++++++++++++++Irﬂtul (I) 6149]36 . .l-l-l-*
P+ + 4 4+ + %+ 4+ +F e - : ' ¢ ¥+ -

F+ + % 4+ % 4+ % 4+ 4 4% % %% %+ %+ % %+ 4+ 4+ FE PP EErEEFEYFFEry

#

B O WE N g G g §E g g 8 N B B

F + +# + +# +# 4+ 4+ 4+ 4+ 4+ 4+ % %+ 4+ + +F %+ + 4+ F++ 4+ ¢ Fr A A ¥ EEEEE Sy
¥ % % % %+ % ¢ % % % &% % % % & 3¢ +&EdPdrt sttt ¥Fedtdrdtretreeee:-

A GEOS based data manager, geoFile lets you store a
all sorts of information for easy retrieval: membership

applications, invoices, mailing lists — you name it!

Information is stored and organized in “forms” that you

design, anyway you want them, on the display screen.

Once you design your form, simply fill in the blanks.

geoFile shares information with other GEOS applica-

tion programs to create large data lists, form letters,

and much more.

58



SWIFTSOFT

Spreadsheet & A WH f pes
Management systems
$1g 95 Suggested Heta" THE P FICE SSYS T PO HHhél -ﬁHIJ IV MIE I8

Swilt-Serv

This "“Twin Pak” is designed for ease of
use and includes a powerful spreadsheet
program (SwiftFlex) and a comprehensive
package of management programs
(SwiftServ). Ideal for budgets, expense
reports, P & Ls, balance sheets, cash flow,
information management flllng, check
book, phone directory/dialer, calendar and
much more! Comes complete with a demo

ram and four built-in applications, plus @)

Mls 100% Satisfaction Guarantee. A C 4 Sml
home or business Froductwlty package 415 N, Figueroa

that is unsurpassed for its price Wllmlngton CA 90744

(213) 835 0687

FqL {”1'*’1}[;'311 Tmhr ')

T t : 1- did u_m..uu. iﬂl }
extpro ll/Datapro e asmi
Tl **%. TEXT-PRO IT (B
w d P *«'i" - ] Word Processor  fo ot SREHEEEE
or rocessor JalalaaSeliasat » MENU DRIVEN » WORD-WRAP »
* B0 CHARACTER LINE = EDMT »
*FORMATTEXT « FIND « PRINT =
& Data Base 1L R
« phus Cache-RAM S CARAVAN »
THE GOFFIGE SYSTERTS Ffjl!_irif-Jl.ﬂF AT FRUISSIRER 555
DATA-PRO 11
$19.95 Suggested retail | Data Base System
T e—
N e Tt T,

*+ MENU DRIVEN* NEW FILE =

* READ = ADD = AMEND »

s DELETE « SAVE » SORT »
* PRINT » SEARCH »

This “Twin Pak” ( a SPA Silver Award
Winner — over 50,000 sold) is a word
processor designed to immediately pro-
duce letters and reports using Cache RAM
and Caravan features for ambitious writing
projects. And a data base manager de-
signed to replace any card index or filing
system. These two powerful programs are
dem?ned to operate easily, g ickly and
painiessly and come with OSMI's 100%
Satisfaction Guarantee.

415 N, Figueroa
Wilmington, CA 90744
Rated #1 to sellln roductivity program i
for C-64/12 3 Sp — PC Eetailing S} o
Magazine.

69



: 'E 1 4
r - ' Ll .
= e i
-1'..:‘:'&__ el Y Gt et U M s gy iz
.
>
)

Y iy T 3 %, W iy
UADASE Wiiit M
T i ;"""l'-ﬂﬁ o~ s B e . 1 ‘ff p 3
THE IDORE 128 (
o] Y s s m

Powerful, easy to learn and use data base, includes an In-Memory Help file
to guide the new data base user. Fully utilizes the 1571 drive and can handle
over 7,000 records. Data can be sorted numerically or alphabetically,
searched on up to 10 keys; selected, based on up to 20 selection criteria,
printed in label or report format. Report writer supports 10 mathematical
functions and can be merged with many of the popular word processors to
orint forms, letters, etc. A 95 page detailed instruction manual is included.

1i11 Formulator

B L. D
iEMower N < T YL 1B
TEE{ A iﬁ:Sﬁ iﬂuﬁh
tINRepairs . 4] 19,68 28 . 86

3 91T RN B gk
. 5 | P i s 11 H
' ia.

— |
4 l.+
L

€

5
| |

Ann Jacksonyk | NS
George Jonesys | N4
vVacations ﬁ%ﬁ FEB
weeks of 3
' Clean
- Help
Printer Report
dchange Zoow

Join
Sheet

cu
b8
85
27
68
5‘?.
il

b dac
!_E-.-”.
fimv

We Do Windows . . . Quickly! Use your Commodore like a business
PC with C-More. Control these applications simultaneously, in screen
windows using pop up menus:

» Word Processor « Spreadsheet + Scientific Calculator
» File Utilities » Database » Comparative Buyer
These are all included, plus a disk copier program. (Disk not copy-
protected!)

Transfer data from any application into the word processor. And, write
your own BASIC programs for C-More.

60

Flex File 128

—4# Cardinal Software

$49.95 suggested retail

Hardware required:
Commodore 128
1571 Disk Drive
Any Monitor
Optional printer

Versions available
for Commodore 64
and Amiga

Cardinal Software

14840 Build America Drive
Woodbridge, VA 22191
Orders: (800) 762-5645
Information: (706) 491-6494

C-More Products

C-More™

C-More Products,
P.O. Box 81548
Chamblee, GA 30366

Toll free 1-800-628-2828 ext. 790
Visa/Mastercard
$49.95 plus shipping & handling

Comprehensive 450-page
manual for any level user.

Disk drive required.



TR R R,

| .
A St
T e

ik

b d A e R e

CMS Inventory

Accounting

System

CMS Software
Systems, Inc.

$179.95 suggested retail
(Complete System)

Hardware required:
For System 128:
Commodore 128 Computer
80 Column Monitor (RGBI)
80 Column Printer
One or Two 1571 Disk Drives
For System 64:
Commodore 64 Computer
40 Column Monitor (TV OKk)
80 Column Printer
One or Two 1541 Disk Drives

CMS Software Systems, Inc.
2204 Camp David

Mesquite, TX 75149

(214) 289-0677

R

o T

.

’I
Traf o i@

AN T R R 2
._.-I-. _...l' ‘*._-_! ."it?l‘l.;::'?‘e",ﬂﬁ._f:'l',l’k‘.

128

CMS Software

Systems, Inc.

2204 Camp David
Mesquite, TX 75149
(214) 289-0677

A full featured Inventory Control System
designed especially for the Commodore
128 computer. May be used alone or inte-
grated with the CMS Accounting System
General Ledger. Accounts Receivable, and
Accounts Payable. User selected part
numbers up to 15 characters in length with
up to 26 character descriptions. Prints
Inventory List, Low Quantity Report, ltems
on Order Report, Sales Analysis Reports,
and more. Reports may be sorted on any
field. Up to 1500 items. Full 30 day money

back guarantee.

A fast, easy to use accounti

S T e B
o 5 - L r‘ "l:l =

L T Y - . ‘:;‘- o - o '-h-'l-_:: v ’ 5
ot ke s B Al
& ‘F 1-_' il u f‘_ b : jf 1-;._ '-._ F .1 :?- I_I-__
T3 SR8 o
I‘ - -¥“ I;F 'I 3!

w.fllﬁﬁ:.-itﬁﬁaﬁ-i ;ﬂmgmr&'ﬁﬂ_ :J-.Mluw:. .;-I!" g ‘_-_

3 -
P o
o et j . e WA - ) e e | e
u..r.-a'.u'l'.':l.-.'.u.'-'.'.'.-.t.nﬂ-".-tm-‘:-:-:-:-.'sh-m'-'ﬁihm:mammvﬁmMWWﬁMl A

Ih
1, e, h""u

-
e

S TR,
- Y mh_t'hl R T wE
: '—;EI:J'I. ILI‘-i '||"| i .

g system including Gen-

— e e e

eral Ledger, Accounts Receivable, Billing, Accounts

Payable, Job Costing, and Payroll. Each module may
be used alone or integrated with the General Ledger.
Designed for the first time user but with the capabilities
to handle even the most demanding accounting re-
quirements. Prints Customized Financial Statements,
Invoices, Monthly Statements, Checks, W2 Forms,
941 Information, and many other reports required o
organize your accounting procedures. Full 30 day
money back guarantee.

BN LSS0 2 A0 MR P LA LA L LA U Rk s a0, gaestars st RS LU REERERE RSSO i ks SR e e L A e

o e A T BB i S A e A Ly

INVENTORY CONTROL 128

For The COMMODORE 128 Computer

$79.95 suggested retail

Hardware required:
Commodore 128 Computer
80 Column Monitor (RGBI)
80 Column Printer

One or Two 1571 Disk Drives

61



________

O i - e L o o i

Pocket
Filer™ 2

2-30 Wertheim Court
Richmond Hill, Ontario
Canada L4B 1B9

$59.95 U.S.

Our versatile professional database for
home lists and business inventories. It's
full-featured, yet easy to use. You can sort
by up to 9 criteria and save 9 different
sorts. It's got optional password protection,

I this software is not available mouse support, RAM expander compata-

z’idy;ru;i:_t:é?lbretélll:nhyoq may bility, and easy to remember commands.

e el Compatible with Pocket Writer™ 2 and
Pocket Planner™ 2. Powerful software,
value-priced.

Planner™ 2

7, Digital
Solutions
g inc.
2-30 Wertheim Court
Richmond Hill, Ontario
PIOCke' , Canada L4B 1B9
Planner 2

$59.95 U.S.

We've made our award-winning, best-sel-
ling professional electronic spreadsheet
even better. It's powerful and loaded with
features, yet you can be up and running in

Iftthis sTflere isllnot available 30 minutes, with continuous on-screen
grdfru;i;;abﬁz*l:;hﬁti’nf;ﬂy help. You can print sideways without a
AT AT separate program, and display, print and

merge graphics with Pocket Writer™ 2.
Accurate to 16 digits — double most other
splread-sheets. Top-quality and economi-
cal.

62



Productivity

Pocket
Writer™ 2

2-30 Wertheim Court
Richmond Hill, Ontario
Canada L4B 1B9

$59.95 U.S.

Enhanced version of our word processing
software, rated “Annual Best of 1986" for
productivity (Microcomputers Magazine).
You'll have on-screen text formatting, en-

hancement, and wordwrap — what you | | ,
If this software is not available

see is what you get. It's got a Spelling b voiur |oioal retalier; your may
CheCke.r, _l:ﬂOUSG Support, RAM expan_der order direct by telephoning:
compatibility, and much more. Compatible 1-416-731-8775

with GEOS™. The best-selling Commo-
dore WP software on the market.

Pocket Writer ™
Dictionary

2-30 Wertheim Court
Richmond Hill, Ontario Poqu'
Canada L4B 1B9 w“ier
® po
Dictionary
$1995 US for the Commodore 128/64

Contains 32,000 words for use with
Pocket Writer Spelling Checker.

Save time with our new dictionary disk for . . .
If this software is not available

POCketwrlter ? 128f64 Word proceSSIng | at y0ur |Dca| reta“er, you may
software. contains 32,000 words, and you order direct by telephoning:
can add 8,000 more to customize it for 1-416-731-8775

your needs. Makes checking for spelling
errors using the Spelling Checker feature
of Pocket Writer™ 2 faster and easier.

63



Hords : 133 Page i
aperclify . Press an:

e are ani lclpa ﬁ a record year
after we return ran_c ristMas break,

He expect E JE 85 TO0 be stnong ﬂur:ng
the first calendar quarter and then
decline through the sprinc d suMMer
Months. However, i -tE:;eg we will
begin 3 new caMpailan,  all the
incoMing freshuen and renewed teaM
spirit, we expect ELECTRONIC ARTS

SO

L

Projected Hﬂﬁihl”

Febroars

Harch
April
Hay
June
Juiy 1

Powerful Edttmg Tools - move copy, global search & replace, sort, add
columns, preview in 40, 80 or 160 column mode with 4-way scrolling.
Professional Print Capability - Supports proportional spacing, letter quality
printing, double-height printing. Chocse from 8 different printer pitches.
Sophisticated formatting - Automatic table of contents, roman or arabic
page numbering, headers & footers, chapter numbers. Includes underline,
boldface, italics, super- and subscnpt functions, plus regular and decimal
tabs.

Built-in telecommunications - send or receive text while running PaperClip!
Auto dial and redial, supports most popular modems and baud rates.

Built in 40,000-word spellchecker, mail merge with expandable personalized
dictionary and special features for C128.

Outrageous

= Pages™
Come to the

« 1

 l— -4
v—

ELECTRONIC ARTS

If you can imagine it, you can create it with Outrageous Pages:

Newsletters Calendars Certificates
Signs Flyers Letterheads
Nametags Coupons Sellsheets

Arrange your text and graphics in any area - flip rotate, expand,
reduce, copy any image. 50 different fonts plus 80 clip art pieces
iIncluded. Supports joystick or mouse control - easy pulldown
menus make it a snap to learn! Compatible with Newsroom™ and
Print Shop™ graphics data. Import text from any word processor,
including PaperClip Il . . . and your output will be OUTRAGEOUS!

64



Mavis Beacon

Teaches Typing ™
oy
The Software Toolworks

Mavis Beacon Teaches Typing, from the
publishers of the acclaimed Chessmaster
2000, is the finest typing tutor in the world.

Features:

» Mavis Beacon is a true Atrtificial Intelli-
gence System (to teach you typing faster
than any other product on the market!)

« Stunning 2D and 3D graphics

. Life-like keyboard and learning aids

ing technique

 Arcade-quality typing game

» Help Windows available for every stage
of every lesson

» QOver 15 colorful graphs display your typ-

-y = .
"'il- o e i L
Wl r =
= ' T AR N _
i .
il 11..‘“ T
LS s -
b Fe " -
. - e
st L : f
| - W 3
-|.. Ii: - .-' 1:#
B == il
e = Nt
ol L "y, -
! e "= i
Ly oo
N Vil ___ j
_ =N
"y ¥ .
at =
—

+ “Guide Hands” to show you perfect typ- — EEEIEENUITEII

In The World.

INg progress

1541/1571
Drive

Alignment
Free Spirit

538 S. Edgewood
LaGrange, IL 60525
(312) 352-7323

¥ M W *--ﬁ-.f‘ ¥ W W n__ﬂg _*____* ¥ w

e R N o

£
o st %
"N ALIGN THE 154171574 DRIVE B
% +*

o

e i ——— | — -

% 3 J 3 O O I I I I M ¥ ¥ ¥ %

ALIGN.CONMDITION:SATISFACTORY
TARGET TRACK NO. :- 18
ACTUAL TRACK HNO. - %9
ACTUAL SECTOR HO.: %%

HEAD POSITIOK:CENTER TRACLK

i 4
pr A

BT o T L L P o %
M= X QN

e nl 4 lng o oL sl anill
o

po + s e s
2 ™ [T e
S o P e 5 2 T s
T ED e PN 2 1
oo™
U0
-

] wedf 312
N A0
[ o)

o ™

orerd
] N

ppnfp g OO
e e ] gt
TOEETVDM D
o 10
20
e 0 S
s e o L
o (3 N
P

VNV VWV VWV
gl leving
%

.

s
™
13 wed

TR A
sed (9 ) = {1 [}

st [T 0 T et
-

-
W M-S

ANENENENNONNT?
oo be vl [V2
Mo

Reports the alignment condition of the disk drive as
you perform adjustments. Includes features for
speed adjustment and end stop adjustment. Instruc-
tion manual with diagrams of 1541 and 1571 drives.
On screen help is available while program is running.
Works on C64, SX64, C128, 1541, 1571. Autoboots to
all modes. Fully supports second drive. Includes
program disk, calibration disk and instruction man-

ual. Only $34.95! Free Spirit offers a variety of C64
and C128 software. 65



“roaucCtiviyt

THE
ACCOUNTANT™

by KFS Software

$99.95 suggested retail (after 9/1/87)

Hardware Requirements:
Commodore 128 or 128D Computer

ALL-TN-ONE PROGRAM - Mo More Disk Swapping!'! 80 column monitor
80 column printer
(ommdore’s Niee ine, Independent Reviewsrs, Rated one or two 1571 Disk Drives

THE ACCOUNTANT - BL in Preference - for Productivity in 1986
KFS Software,” Inc.

1301 Seminole Blvd #117
PO. Box 107

Single program Accounting System for G/L, P/R, A/R  Largo, FL. 34649-0107
and A/P. Suitable for most all Small Businesses. Pre-  (813) 584-2355

set, but changeable, G/L Accounts for immediate setup

and operation. A/R and A/P are independent for post-

ing ease. Maintains 100 Payroll Records utilizing 6

deductions. Prints paychecks & figures tax require-

ments. Not copy-protected. Full 1 year replacement

warranty.

Busidata

Skyles
Electric
Works

Skyles Electric Works

231-S South Whisman Rd.
Mountain View, CA 94041
1-800-227-9998 or 1-415-965-1735

RIRAIRRRINARERA

I'-"\
| X
5

{hlgh{ {1 (il

$49.95 suggested retalil
For Commodore 64, 64C and 128
with 1541 or 1571 Disk Drive

Busidata is a record keeping and filing system program
available on disk for the Commodore 64C and Commo-
dore 128. Use Busidata to organize, sort, search, and
printout; mailing lists, inventories, bookkeeping, atten-
dance records or any other collection of information.
Busidata handles up to 1000 items with 1541 disk drive
or 2000 items with 1571 disk.

66



Productivity

FLEET SYSTEM 2 +

Fleet System 2+ has four powerful appli-

cations combined in one easy to use

software package: Word Processing, Dic-

tionary, Thesaurus and Database. Fleet

System includes:

* True on-screen word wrap

* Pop-Ups Menus

* 90,000 word integrated speller that
checks in less than 60 seconds.

» Ability to add over 10,000 custom words.

» Integrated Thesaurus for Synonyms and
Antonyms.

* Built-in 80 column “preview” mode.

* Includes built-in Mail Merge and Extra
Text area.

« Fleet Filer database included.

 Define custom printer drivers.

FLEET SYSTEM 4

The all new integrated word processor
has all the capabilities of Fleet System 3
and includes a database. Fleet System 4
is compatible with the Commodore 128.

» Ability to set a Range of Lines, Sen-
tences, Words and Characters.

» Automatic Centering, Page Numbering
and Right Hand Justification.

« Compatible with RAM Expansion.

« Horizontal Scrolling for working on wide
documents.

- The Thesaurus is fully integrated and
provides thousands of synonyms and
antonyms instantly.

« The lightning fast database has up to
5,000 records and you can sort in as-
cending or descending order.

AT TN

- T T e TN | == [
: -l .l.. . .E' II ;lﬁ?__"::;%:t".' b
& ; e H

L] = . F

Integraled
Hord Processing
Spell Checking
Thesaurus
and Filer

Professional Software, Inc.
51 Fremont Street
Needham, MA 02194

(617) 444-5224

Integrated
Hord Processing
Spell Checking
L hesaurus
and Filer

=23 -y T R g N e e T T e T
ST anT s O AR M

e
: By E '.1-.11.-,;_.. -Hﬁfﬂi‘ - BT
: - )
S, s =t

Professional Software, Inc.
51 Fremont Street
Needham, MA 02194

(617) 444-5224

67



Commodore 64 version: For free program catalog,
$34.95 suggested retalil call (212) 685-2080 or write:
Commodore 128 version: Softsync, Inc.

$34.95 suggested retalil 162 Madison Avenue

New York, NY 10016

Commodore 128 version:
$99.95 suggested retail

For free program catalog,
call (212) 685-2080 or write:
Softsync, Inc.

162 Madison Avenue

New York, NY 10016

68

knowledge of accounting is required.

Personal
Accountant

SOFISYNLC

Personal Accountant is a powerful, yet
simple accounting program for home and
small business. Using Double Entry Book-
keeping, Personal Accountant will in-
stantly organize your financial information.

Open as many types of accounts as you
need. Keep your checkbook balanced.
Track loans, chargecard purchases, ex-
penses and |IRAS. Generate financial re-
ports like Profit/Loss, Expenses, and As-
sets over Liabilities.

Calculate loan payments and future values
of investments. A built-in Database stores
names, addresses and other vital informa-
tion.

Theres no codes to memorize and no

Accountant, Inc.

SOFTISYNLC

Accountant, Inc. is a complete, fast and
easy financial system for small busines-
ses. It contains a General Ledger, Ac-
counts Receivable and Payable Ledgers
on one disk.

Simple order entry screens make it easy
to create invoices and enter customer re-
ceipts. Purchase orders and payments can
also be easily generated. And Accountant,
Inc. keeps track of all transactions in the
appropriate ledgers, saving you many
hours of bookkeeping time.

With up-to-date financial reports and sales
analysis, Accountant, Inc. will help you
improve profits, cash flow, productivity and
gain a competitive edge in business.



Commaodore 64 version:
$49.95 suggested retalil
Commodore 128 version:
$69.96 suggested retail

Trio offers three essential programs on
one disk: a powerful word processor, a
simple-to-use spreadsheet, and a flexible
data. Because Trio is integrated, you can
move data from one program to another.

With Trio Word, enter and edit text, move,
copy, search and replace words and more.

Trio Calc is a large spreadsheet. A change
in any one cell updates the entire sheet.
Project income and expenses. Calculate
profits, earnings, or future values.

With Trio File, create your own system of
categorizing data, sort and retrieve any
information.

Trio has on-screen Help Windows.

Fontmaster 128

Xetec Inc.

$59.95 suggested retail
For Commodore 128

Xetec Inc.

2804 Arnold Rd.
Salina, KS 67401
(913) 827-0685

Word processing at its best. This powerful
word processor, with its many different
print styles (fonts), turns your dot matrix
printer into a more powerful tool. Term
papers, newsletter, and foreign languages
are just a few of its many applications.
Here are some of its capabilities: 45+
fonts, 80 columns, on screen bilingual edit-
ing, supports 100+ printers. 65 powerful
commands, on screen status display,
create your own fonts, and more. Call
about other software.

WORD PROCESSOR

SPREAD SHEET
DATA BASE

» el r :; ""I'H'_:a- ” e ‘_'f_ﬂ.".r: =
.I- ‘;&_‘!Lk y u*d E # F

For free program catalog,
call (212) 685-2080 or write:
Softsync, Inc.

162 Madison Avenue

New York, NY 10016

A powerlul word processing system for
the Commodore 128.

Includes: On screen status/help display
45 Fonis ready to use
Font editor/creator included
Foreign Language Disk

— See back for more information —

ﬁ.lrx

69




Py sorss Cornouton Softwaee

Timeworks, Inc.

444 | .ake Cook Road

Deerfield, IL 60015

312-948-9200

Free Customer Technical Support

For Commodore 64 Computers
(64K, 40 Column)

Suggested Retail Price: $49.95

COMMODORE

64:128

Word Whitn 3

with Spell Checker, Thesaurus & Qutliner

Timeworks, Inc.

444 | ake Cook Road
Deerfield, IL 60015
312-948-9200

Free Customer Technical Support

For Commodore 128 Computers
(128K, 80 Column)

Suggested Retail Price: $69.95

70

|

Word Writer 3

with Spell Checker,
Thesaurus & QOutliner

TIMEWORKS

The most powerful, complete, easy-to-use C64

Word Processing System available.

» 85,000-Word Spell Checker

* 60,000-Word Integrated Thesaurus

* Integrated Outline Processor

« 80-Column Print Preview Mode

 Highlighting: Prints out text using underlin-
ing, boldface, italics, superscript, subscript,
and more.

« Headers and Footers

e Interfaces with Timeworks’ SWIFTCALC
(spreadsheet), DATA MANAGER 2 (data
base), and SYLVIA PORTER'S PERSONAL
FINANCIAL PLANNER, for a complete pro-
ductivity system.

« GEOS compatible!

« Money back Guarantee

Word Writer
128

with Spell Checker
Thesaurus & Outliner

TIMEWORKS

A fast, efficient Word Processing System that
allows you to write, revise, edit, and print out
professional documents, everytime!

« 90,000-Word Spell Checker

» 60,000-Word Integrated Thesaurus

+ Integrated Outline Processor

 Print Preview Mode

« On-Screen Highlighting: Displays underlining,

italics, and boldface on your screen as you
write.

 Built-In, Full-Function Calculator
» Personal Dictionary
 |nterfaces with Timeworks’ SWIFTCALC 128

(spreadsheet), DATA MANAGER 128 (data
base), and SYLVIA PORTER'S PERSONAL FlI-
NANCIAL PLANNER, for a complete productiv-
ity system.

+ Money Back Guarantee!



Partner

TIMEWOYS

A cartridge-based, memory-resident desk-
top accessory program.

PARTNER automatically suspends the
existing program in your computer while
you are using the PARTNER accessories.
When you are through, press a button and
PARTNER returns you to the point in your
program where you left off.

Accessories include: Appointment Calen-
dar & Datebook: Memo Pad; Name, Ad-
dress & Phonebooks; Auto Dialer; Cal-
culator; Typewriter; Envelope Addresser &
Label Maker; Screen Print; and more!

All Timeworks programs carry a Money
Back Guarantee! (Details on package)

Free customer technical support.

tm:l:m

TIMEWORKS 128 §

' Personal Computer Software
i ‘12 A cariridge-based product with eight convenient

memory-resident cesk lop -accessores thal
i

operale “concurrently”™ with cther
/, C128 software programs.

- Appnintment Calendar

— a
[ maLE % "

.'-—-.'- s

Memo Pad A

s . - Book & Auto Dialer

Address BOOK

| e
.-

IR Typewriter || T )

.

La bel N ELG

o i ot -

Screen Printer

!
'f
§ Eeain)
]

Timeworks, Inc.
444 Lake Cook Road
Deerfield, IL 60015
312-948-9200
For Commodore 128 Computers
(128K, 80 Column)
Suggested Retail Price: $69.95 Suggested
For Commodore 64 Computers Retalil
(64K, 40 Column) Price: $59.95

71



Get creative with some of the best
graphics available in the whole
market. Color, high-resolution,
movable sprites, music and sound
— all make your Commodore
come alive.

73



Guitar Wizard

BAUDVILLE
1001 Medical Park Drive S.E.

Grand Rapids, Michigan 49506
(616) 957-3036

$24.95 suggested retall

This program can be used with all types of
fretted instruments in both standard and
non-standard tunings. The ultimate tool for
finding unusual chord voicings or exploring
the possibilities available with alternate
tunings. The fretboard, notes, and finger
positions can be printed out for study away
from the computer.

Instant

Music ™
by Bob Campbell

ii—

——  —

%ﬁ = ™

ELECTRONIEC ARTS

Make music not noise. Instant Music helps

you flex your music muscles while its artifi-

cial intelligence keeps you playing within
noteworthy boundaries. In minutes you
can create scores, then play them back to
friends, family and music afficionados.

Features:

- Artificial intelligence makes hitting a bad
note impossible.

+ “Mousejam” lets you jam along on one
instrument while the computer plays 3

maore.

e 20 digitized instruments included —
trumpet, bass, drums, piano, organ, sax,

flute, even human voices.

15



@ Create Your Own Professional Quality Signs @

Anxious to use your new computer? Here's a great way to
get started, Make Signs! Old and young alike are delighted
with huge, personalized signs! Great for special occasions,
birthdays, anniversaries, retirements, etc. Also useful for
announcing club events, yard sales; pointing out sites and
giving directions. Easy to use. Eight sizes of letters, up to
612 inches tall, borders, textured backgrounds, graphic
symbols and numerous letter styles. Inquire about colorea

Organize your home, school, and business activities
with Create a Calendar — a simple, powerful tool that
creates daily, weekly, monthly, and yearly calendars in
minutes. For any year from 1753 - 9999.

Write multiple lines of text on each date. You can even
create calendars by choosing from over 70 graphics,
borders, and fonts. Or, use pictures from the Graphics
Scrapbook collection or Print Shop compatible
graphics disks.

76

The Banner
Machine

.{' Cardinal Software

$49.95 suggested retalil
Commodore 64; 1541 Disk Drive;
Any Monitor; Printer; Dot Matrix

(Commodore MPS 801, 803, 1000,

1525E; Epson MX, FX, RX, JX; Gemini

10, 10X, 15, 15X; Panasonic P1090;

Seikosha GP100A; Riteman ll, Plus, 15:
Mannesmann Talley Spirit 80; Okidata

82A, 83A with okigraph, 92A, 93A, Pro-

writer 8510; C. I[toh 8510

Cardinal Software™

14840 Build America Drive
Woodbridge, VA 22191
(703) 491-6494

Orders: (800) 762-5645
Information: (703) 491-64394

Create a
Calendar

EPYX

Epyx, Inc.

600 Galveston Drive
P.O. Box 8020

Redwood City, CA 94063
(415) 366-0606



Let’s Make

Signs & Banners
Melody Hall Publishing Co.

SIGNS & BANNERS is part of the
Printware Series which includes: LET'S
MAKE GREETING CARDS, LET'S MAKE
CALENDARS & STATIONARY, & For extra
Graphics — ART LIBRARIES 1 & 2.

With only a few keystrokes, you can de-
sign, create, and print original signs, ban-
ners, greeting cards, calendars and
stationery for your family, business, or
school.

Everything you need is included in these
packages — pictures and symbols, type
styles, borders, and layouts. You get pro-
fessional results, everytime!

No programming or graphic skills necessary.
Just load — and let your imagination go!

PRINTMASTER
PLUS

UL

Unison World

2150 Shattuck Avenue, Suite 902
Berkeley, California 94704
415-848-6670

PrintMaster Plus gives you the tools to
create exciting cards, stationery, posters,
banners, even calendars. You have more
creative options — 9 type fonts, 11 bor-
ders, and over 120 graphics — and the
graphic editor lets you modify existing art
or develop your own. You can use the
design elements in any order you please.
And you can preview your efforts without
waiting until your design is completed. So
try PrintMaster Plus and advance your
freedom of expression!

COMMODORE:

( VALUETIME JESS NODC

L A e e

Pl A ey

[et's8 Make

F
=
i
N
- ;
4 i
td { F s
Rl S WL
;'l'l :'f'
A it e
AT
Ty | - o

BANNERSHA

Design, create, and print your own signs and banners for your
family, business, or school. It's quick, easy, and fun!

Suggested retail price: $6.95 each
Melody Hall Publishing Co.

P.O. Box 1567
Northbrook, IL 60065

PrintMaster Plus’ |
O Unison Worldie,

'''''
‘‘‘‘‘

e . T

_________

Il-.. """"""""""
At Ao i Th

AR E s

spren B
i N i Everything you need to design and print:
o * Banrars = Catender
s Oreeting Cords o Cusiom Stalorery E:.:
» Posters * Fiyers g%
lﬂll il il Ao | i
Urnson World :

‘T



Section 6

Publications

Keep an eye on the future with
today’s most up-to-date and
informative books and
periodicals.

79



Publications

W DISCOUNT

Abby’s Discount 5

Software

hos

37 South Broad Street
Fairborn, OH 45324
Customer Service Number:
(513) 879-9699

Abby’s carries the latest in game and pro-
ductivity software for your C64/128. Spe-
cial orders are never a problem. We also
carry hardware items, plus printer ribbons
and other supplies. Discount prices, toll-
free order line, personable service. Write

for catalog.

COMMODORE 128

Programmer’s

Reference Guide

— | Reference Guide

Bantam Books, Inc.
BANTAM/| 666 Fifth Ave.
l%{,gﬂ;&ﬂ,‘,g J New York, New York 10103

Suggested price:
$24.95 U.S.
$27.95 in Canada.

Written by members of Commodore's own
technical staff, this is the only official guide
to the powerful Commodore 128 computer.
An indispensable reference sourcebook, it
covers the many new and exciting built-in
features, such as the advanced BASIC
programming language Version 7.0,
superior graphics, and excellent sound
and music capabilities — plus machine
language, memory maps, input/output
guide, pinout diagrams of primary chips,
and more.

81



Suplications

LEARN TO
PROGRAM IN YOUR
LEISURE TIME!

Send $19.95 plus $3 for shipping

and handling = $22.95 for the complete
course (U.S. residents please pay in
U.S. funds) and state the computer the
course is intended for (C-64/64C or
C128).

Brantford Education Services
6 Pioneer Place

Brantford, Ontario

Canada, N3R 7G7

A complete self-tutoring BASIC programming course is available
that starts with turning your computer on to programming just
about anything you want! Each lesson takes you step by step
through a discovery approach to programming. This 230 page
course is filled with examples and easy to understand explanations
as well as many programs for you to make up. At the end of each
lesson is a test of the information presented. Furthermore, ALL
answers are supplied. Sold around the world since 1983. Follow
this course step by step, lesson by lesson and turn yourself into a
real programmer! You won't be disappointed! A full money back
guarantee if not COMPLETELY satisfied.

commodore

MAGE
MAGAZINE

Adventurer's Guide 1200 Wilson Drive
to Role-Playing West Chester, PA 19380

(lames To order call toll-free 1-800-345-8112

B

1"._21-_

Learn, discover and explore all your computer
has to offer with Commodore Magazine. A
solid reputation among Commodore computer
owners. Official endorsement by Commodore
itself. That's why Commodore Magazine is
one of the top ten computer magazines in the
U.S. Over 6 million Commodore owners
worldwide are its target readership. And
these readers want it, look for it, use it. Com-
modore Magazine provides software reviews,
free programs to type and save, do-it-yourself
projects and buyer’s guides, plus much more

for information-hungry Commodore owners.

82



Publications

TTHE DESK MONTHLY

UPTIME

Send $14.95 for one trial disk (with a P | N
free action demo disk enclosed) To Full Spe, ad In

$29.95 for three monthly disks (with a _ | 1 N-_—
free action demo disk enclosed) _ iy | ;l | ‘
UpTime e 1 |

Box 299 | _

Newport, Rl 02840

Call the UpTime Order Hotline today to
begin your subscription.
1-800-437-0033

Awaken every computing resource at your
disposal. Expand your horizons and in-
teract with your computer in a way you
only dreamed about. Discover how Up- STt
Time offers you an incredible variety, enter- ~— BEassaamt=
tainment and utility on every monthly disk.

Join more than fifty thousand subscribers

worldwide. See how UpTimes taking

America by storm.

SaEsRER T

The Everything Book ;
for COMMODORE Computing SGEalxe L CUEE

The Everything _
Book for the D (RO (RLD
C-64/C-128

FREE

Graphics Interface |}

| Blank VCR Tapes FREE

- CQuantumbink
Only '2.92 each! B Starter Kit

$2.95 newstand price

The Everything Book for the C-64/C-128 con-
tains descriptions and fast, convenient ordering
information for hundreds of software, hardware,
and accessory items: printers to dust covers,
floppy diskettes to cables, monitors to joysticks,
and of course hundreds of software titles (all the Request a FREE copy by calling
best-sellers plus many hidden gems) in all toll free 1-800-348-2778
categories: games, education, printing shop n Iniana, 7-B00-225-9650) or
programs, word processors, utilities, and more. g”éeéTe”gg?%Dmp“ter Apras
A new section features programs starting as low S o A

as $4.00 each! Request your free copy today! ’

83



Section 7

- Telecommunications

Service

Get the answers to all your questions
on-line with easy-to-use telecom-
munication services or In-person

at your local service centers.

85



MZ=NU

The International Software Database

Call (303) 482-5000
1520 South College Avenue
Fort Collins, CO 80524

Looking for software? Call MENU®,
the world’s most comprehensive
software database. Expand your
Commodore 64® or Commodore
128™ software library to 3,500
packages with one phone call to
MENU®

One easy source — 3,500 packages for your Commodore 64 or

Commodore 128.

- MENU® database searches — to quickly locate and order
software.

« Programs you need — but can't find anywhere else.

+ SoftReport® Information — objective reports you need to make
the right software decisions.

» QuantumLinks™ — fast access to the MENU® database.

...........................................................
e D T e e e L, R L N e 1o oo anatel ol iy g e e L e Py I} R T IR AT R N N e L T B o b bk fAd ] ey S AR -.'..-_."-. Sy L Tonh o B e e e 8 L R S ey A T e e o A e | e s BT I'.." 3 i A, i e et e e | i M

-

ES R R
Quantum Link.. bis

The Online Service that's Easy-to-Use,
Inexpensive, Useful and Fun!

The Official
Commodore®
On-line Service

QuantumLink, the affordable and easy-to-
use on-line service, will help you get the
most out of your Commodore. By connect-
Ing your Commodore 64 or 128 to a phone
modem, you'll be able to:

+ get answers to questions from Commo-
dore experts

 preview “hit” software before you buy it

» get thousands of free software programs

* access an updated encyclopedia

» chat with Commodore owners across
the country

- play colorful multi-player games

$3.95 Valuye!

87



Service
---------------------------- REPAIRS FOR
COMMODORE
EQUIPMENT:

COMMODORE REPAIR CENTER

F =

j t

t g

i g

K 3

1 ]

; i

B 1

I 8

4 i

o 22 T S 5 5 O R R R VR S et 1

: g HEENE ;

R o | S Tektonics Plus Inc.

: INSWSEE EE my 150 Houston Street

: SEERREEEN NES NS oSS i Batavia, IL 60510

g RSl b TR e A o] g (800) 772-7289

: . (312) 879-2888

:  TEKTONICS PLUS INC. |
: '« Warranty and Out-of Warranty repairs
: '« Low, flat-rate repair charges
' =l —_ = ' z .

: 1 800 772 7289 : « 48 hour turn around time

, iy . -

: 1-312-879-2888 : Factory trained technicians
. . » Extensive parts inventory

: . * Air shipment optional

: L N N BN I B N B B B I B B B I B B N I i I I I I . .. ‘i ¢ ComputeriZEd traCkIng

« 30 day warranty
 Dealer and quantity discounts
« Same day emergency repair option

Operators are standing by 8 am to 5 pm
central time, Monday through Friday.

88



Abby’s Discount Software, 81
Accountant, Inc., 68

Airborne Ranger, 41

Apollo 18: Mission to The Moon, 20
Aqua’s Circus, 50

Arithmetician, 51

Autoduel, 43

Basketball: The Pro Game, 33
Banner Machine, 76

Beyond Zork, 37

Busidata, 66

Business Management System, 55

California Games, 31

Cauldron, 22

Championship Baseball, 28

Chessmaster 2000, 28

Clock/Calendar Model C1, 10

C-More, 60

CMS General Accounting System, 61

CMS Inventory 128, 61

Color, 49

Command Center, 11

Commando, 24

Commodore Magazine, 82

Commodore 128 Programmer's
Reference Guide, 81

Create A Calendar, 76

Data Director, 11
Defcon 5, 26
Desk Pack |, 56

Destroyer, 30

Echelon, 19
Epyx 500XJ (Joystick), 9
Everything Book for

the C64/C128, 83

Fast Load Cartridge, 9

1541 Flash!, 12

1541/1571 Drive Alignment, 65
F-15 Strike Eagle, 40

Fleet System 4, 67

Fleet System 2+, 67

Flex File 128, 60

INDEX

Flight Simulator I, 44
Fontmaster 128, 69
Font Pack 1, 56

GBA Championship Baseball, 27
geoCalc, 55

geoDex, 57

geoFile, 58

geoPrint Cable, 58

GFL Championship Football, 27
Guide to Chess Openings, 29
Guild of Thieves, 32

Guitar Wizard, 75

Gunship, 40

Hardball, 20
Hearsay 1000, 8

ICONtroller, 13
Infocom Sampler, 35
Instant Music, 75

Jet, 44

Karate Champ, 25
Karateka, 23
Kung Fu Master, 25

Learn to Program in

Your Leisure Time, 82
| eather Goddess of Phobos, 34
Let's Make Signs & Banners, 77
Lode Runner, 23
Lt. Kernel Hard Drive, 14
Lurking Horror, 35

Mavis Beacon Teaches Typing, 65
Menu, 87

MicroFlyte (Joystick), 42
Micrografix Interface, 12

Micro League Baseball, 38

Micro League Wrestling, 38
Mini-Putt, 21

Moebuis, 43

Nord and Bert Couldn’'t Make
Head or Tail of It, 37

Outrageous Pages, 64

89



INDEX (continued)

Paper Clip lll, 64

Partner, 71

Paul Whitehead Teaches Chess, 29
Personal Accountant, 68
Physical Exam, 7

Pirates!, 39

Plundered Hearts, 36

Pocket Filer 2, 62

Pocket Planner, 62

Pocket Writer, 63

Pocket Writer Dictionary, 63
Printmaster Plus, 77

Project: Space Station, 42
Promenade Eprom Model C1, 10

QuantumLink, 87
Roadwar 2000, 45

Silent Service, 39
Stationfall, 36

Stealth Fighter, 41

Street Sports Baseball, 32
Sub Battle, 30

Super G Interface, 15
Super Graphix Interface, 14
Super Huey I, 26

Swiftsoft, 59

Tacs, 15

Tag Team Wrestling, 24
Tektonics Plus, 88
Test Driver, 21

Text Pro/Data Pro, 59
The Accountant, 66
The Right Time, 7
3-in-1 Football, 33
Think Bank, 50
Traffic Signs, 49

Trio, 69

Ultima IV, 44
Up Periscope!, 19
Uptime, The Disk Monthly, 83

90

Video Vegas, 44
Voice Master, 8

Where in the World
Is Carmen Sandiego?, 22
Word Writer 128, 70
Word Writer 3, 70
World Games, 31
Writer’s Workshop, 57

Zork Trilogy, 34




CONTRIBUTING COMPANIES

[Number(s) following company name refer to page number(s)]

ABBY'’S DISCOUNT SOFTWARE, 81
37 S. Broad Street
Fairborn, OH 45324
(513) 879-9699

ACCESS SOFTWARE, INC., 19
2561 South 1560 West
Woods Cross, UT 84087
(801) 298-9077

ACCOLADE, 20-21
20813 Stevens Creek Blvd.
Cupertino, CA 95014
(408) 446-5757

ACTIONSOFT, 19
122-4 S. Race Street
Urbana, IL 61801
(217) 367-1024

ACTIVISION, 27-28
2350 Bayshore Frontage Rd.
P.O. Box 7287
Mountain View, CA 94043
(415) 960-0410

ARDELT ENGINEERING CO., 7
8175 East 39th Avenue
Denver, CO 80207
1-800-237-2943

BANTAM BOOKS, INC., 81
666 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10103
(212) 765-6500

BAUDVILLE, 44,75
5380 52nd Street SE
Grand Rapids, M| 49508
(616) 957-3036

BERKELEY SOFTWORKS, 55,56-57,58

2150 Shattuck Avenue
Berkeley, CA 94704
(415) 644-0883

B.E.S.T. (Business Electronic,
Software & Technology, Inc.), 55
P.O. Box 230519
Tigard, OR 97224
(503) 684-6655
1-800-368-BEST

BRANTFORD EDUCATION SERVICES, 82

6 Pioneer Place
Brantford, Ontario N3R 7G7

BRODERBUND, 22-23
27 Paul Drive
San Rafael, CA 94903-2101
(415) 479-1185

CARDINAL SOFTWARE, 7,60,76
14840 Build America Drive
Woodbridge, VA 22191
(703) 491-6494 (800) 762-5645

C-MORE PRODUCTS, 60
P.O. Box 81548
Chamblee, GA 30366
1-800-628-2828

CMS SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, INC., 61

2204 Camp David
Mesquite, TX 75149
(241) 289-0677

COMMODORE BUSINESS MACHINES, 2-3,4

1200 Wilson Drive
West Chester, PA 19380
(215) 431-9100

COMMODORE MAGAZINE, INC., 82

1200 Wilson Drive
West Chester, PA 19380
(215) 431-9100

CPSI, 49
19511 First Drive SE
Bothell, WA 98012-7005
(206) 481-4862

COSMI, 26, 59
415 N. Figueroa
Wilmington, CA 90744
(213) 835-9687

COVOX, INC,, 8
675-D Conger Street
Eugene, OR 97402
(503) 342-1271

DATA EAST USA, INC., 24-25
470 Needles Drive
San Jose, CA 95112
(408) 286-7074

DIGITAL SOLUTIONS, INC., 62-63
30 Werteim Court Unit 2
Richmond Hill, Ont. L4B 1B9
(416) 731-8775

ELECTRONIC ARTS, 28, 64, 65, 75
1820 Gateway Drive
San Mateo, CA 94404
(415) 531-7171

ENLIGHTENMENT, INC., 29
1315 Diamond Street
San Francisco, CA 94131
(800) 621-0851 - ext. 100

EPYX, INC., 9, 30-31, 32, 76
600 Galveston Drive
P.O. Box 8020
Redwood City, CA 90463
(415) 366-0606

FIREBIRD LICENSEES, INC., 32
P.O. Box 49
Ramsey, NJ 07446
(201) 444-5700

91



CONTRIBUTING COMPANIES (continued)

FREE SPIRIT, 65 MICROPROSE SOFTWARE, 39, 40-41
538 S. Edgewood 120 Lakefront Drive
LaGrange IL 60525 Hunt Valley, MD 21030
(312) 352-7266 (301) 771-1151

HEARSAY, INC,, 8, 50 MICROWORLD COMPUTERS, 12
1825 74th Street 3333 S. Wadsworth Blvd. A-104
Brooklyn, NY 11204 Lakewood, CO 80227
(718) 232-7266 (303) 985-1473

HESWARE (Human ORIGIN SYSTEMS, 43, 44
Engineering Software), 42 340 Harvey Road
390 Swift Avenue Ste. 14 Londonderry, NH 03103
So. San Francisco, CA 94080 (603) 644-3360

(415) 871-0570 PSI (Professional

INFOCOM, 34-35, 36-37 Software, Inc., 67
125 Cambridge Park Drive 51 Fremont Street
Cambridge, MA 02140 Needham, MA 02194
(617) 492-1031 (617) 444-5224
JASON-RANHEIM CO., 10 QUANTUM, 87
1805 Industrial Drive 8619 Westwood Center Drive
Auburn, CA 95603 Vienna, VA 22180
(916) 823-3285 (703) 883-0788
REIES, 11 SKYLES ELECTRIC WORKS, 12, 66
P.O. Box 203 :
231-E South Whisman Road
Oakdale, |IA 52319 T
1-800-626-4582 Mountain View, CA 94041 i
1-800-227-9998 -
KFS SOFTWARE, INC,, 66 (415) 965-1735
1301 Seminole Blvd. #117 SOFTSYNC, INC., 68, 69
P.O. Box 107 162 Madi A |
Largo, FL 34649-0107 ACIS AVELL D

(813) 584-2355 New York, NY 10016

e (212) 685-2080
NCE HAFFNER GAMES, 33
PO, Box 100594 STRATEGIC SIMULATIONS, INC., 46

- 1046 N. Rengstorff Avenue
Nashville, TN 37210 S
(615) 242-2617 Mountain View, CA 94043-1716

(415) 964-1353
MELODY HALL PUBLISHING CO., 77

PO. Box 1567 SL;?SL&GI% CO:!SQHATION, 45
Northbrook, IL 60065 o ge TO?L 1%‘»’2%
(312) 948-9207 ampaign, IL 6

(217) 359-8482

MENU International Software SUNCOM, INC., 13

Database Corp., 87

1520 S. College Avenue 260 qubrook Drive
: Wheeling, IL 60090
Fort Collins, CO 80524
(303) 482-5000 (312) 459-8000
MICROCUBE CORPORATION, 42 SUPRA CORPORATION, 15
PO. Box 488 1133 Commercial Way -
Leesburg, VA 22075 Albany, OR 97321 -
(703) 777-7157 (503) 967-9075
MICRO LEAGUE SPORTS TENEX COMPUTER EXPRESS, 83
ASSOCIATION, 38 P.O. Box 6528

2201 Drummond Plaza South Bend, IN 46660

Newark, DE 19711 1-800-348-2778
(302) 368-9990 (In MN 1-800-225-6838)

800-PLAYBALL

92



CONTRIBUTING COMPANIES (continued)

TENSOFT, 51
P.O. Box 86971
San Diego, CA 92138

1-800-828-1829

TEKTONICS PLUS INC., 88
150 Houston Street
Batavia, IL 60510
(800) 772-7289
(312) 879-2888

TIMEWORKS, INC., 70-71
444 Lake Cook Road
Deerfield, IL 60015
(312) 948-9200

UNISON WORLD, 77
2150 Shattuck Avenue Ste. 902

Berkeley, CA 94704
(415) 848-6670

UPTIME, 83
Box 299
Newport, Rl 02840
1-800-437-0033

XETEC, INC., 14, 69
2804 Arnold Road
Salina, KS 67401
(913) 827-0685

93



SPECIAL OFFER

COMMODORE MAGAZINE *19°3

call this toll free number TODAY!
800-345-8112

You may send a check or money order if you prefer
LEARN - DISCOVER - EXPLORE

All your computer has to offer with Commodore Magazine

A solid reputation among Commodore computer owners. Official
endorsement by Commodore itself. That’s why Commodore
Magazine is one of the top ten computer magazines in the US.
Over 6 million Commodore owners worldwide are its target
readership. And these readers want it, look for it, use it.
Commodore Magazine provides software reviews, free programs to
type and save, do-it-yourself projects and buyer’s guides, plus much
more for information-hungry Commodore owners.

-eLJ_LHJHUJ_Jf?‘ e It SR commaodore

| r-hﬁ_k.,;:?_.?:,_ PR - e aaia MAGARLME
- : S . ; Y % TR s — Adventurer’s Guide
MPUT e v d ..o PN o DU to Role-Playing
E'D UTER g | " . s PN X ™ " . B CoSh Games
. . e ; A= ]I L0s ¢ . r - ',.‘:'. '-l'_

FrE_hm.UTI{}.i?

T.-H- - IF\-

.“_,1 o I:I.III'III'I
:i:.::. ‘Lé:&:ﬁﬁ

m S I d Like to take advantage of
I:DITIITIDdDI'E ¢ this Special Offer and receive

e 3 Commodore Magazine for 44% off the
e Progmans . cvi) newsstand price.
Name
Address
City State Zip
Signature

METHOD OF PAYMENT

Enclosed is my check or money order for $19.95
(Make payable to COMMODORE MAGAZINE, INC.)

Bill me

FREE AMIGA BUYER'S GUI

commnﬁﬁ‘re

Charge my VISA or MasterCard Card number

Expiration Date ALL PRICES IN U.S. CURRENCY.
or call 800-345-8112 to order

Canadian add $10.00 to cach subscription to cover postage. Overseas: $50.00/12 issuces

BGR-2



Commodore Magazine

Subscription Department

PO. Box 651
Holmes, PA 19043

PLACE
STAMP
HERE

i



®
CK commodore g



	CBM_Page_01
	CBM_Page_02
	CBM_Page_03
	CBM_Page_04
	CBM_Page_05
	CBM_Page_06
	CBM_Page_07
	CBM_Page_08
	CBM_Page_09
	CBM_Page_10
	CBM_Page_01
	CBM_Page_02
	CBM_Page_03
	CBM_Page_04
	CBM_Page_05
	CBM_Page_06
	CBM_Page_07
	CBM_Page_08
	CBM_Page_09
	CBM_Page_10
	CBM_Page_11
	CBM_Page_12
	CBM_Page_13
	CBM_Page_14
	CBM_Page_15
	CBM_Page_16
	CBM_Page_17
	CBM_Page_18
	CBM_Page_19
	CBM_Page_20
	CBM_Page_21
	CBM_Page_22
	CBM_Page_23
	CBM_Page_24
	CBM_Page_25
	CBM_Page_26
	CBM_Page_27
	CBM_Page_28
	CBM_Page_29
	CBM_Page_30
	CBM_Page_31
	CBM_Page_32
	CBM_Page_33
	CBM_Page_34
	CBM_Page_35
	CBM_Page_36
	CBM_Page_37
	CBM_Page_38
	CBM_Page_39
	CBM_Page_40
	CBM_Page_41
	CBM_Page_42
	CBM_Page_43
	CBM_Page_44
	CBM_Page_45
	CBM_Page_46
	CBM_Page_47
	CBM_Page_48
	CBM_Page_49
	CBM_Page_50
	CBM_Page_51
	CBM_Page_11
	CBM_Page_12
	CBM_Page_13
	CBM_Page_14
	CBM_Page_15
	CBM_Page_16
	CBM_Page_17
	CBM_Page_18
	CBM_Page_19
	CBM_Page_20
	CBM_Page_21
	CBM_Page_22
	CBM_Page_23
	CBM_Page_24
	CBM_Page_25
	CBM_Page_26
	CBM_Page_27
	CBM_Page_28
	CBM_Page_29
	CBM_Page_30
	CBM_Page_31
	CBM_Page_32
	CBM_Page_33
	CBM_Page_34
	CBM_Page_35
	CBM_Page_36
	CBM_Page_37
	CBM_Page_38
	CBM_Page_39
	CBM_Page_40
	CBM_Page_41
	CBM_Page_42
	CBM_Page_43
	CBM_Page_44
	CBM_Page_45
	CBM_Page_46
	CBM_Page_47
	CBM_Page_48
	CBM_Page_49
	CBM_Page_50
	CBM_Page_51

